
Outage # Outage 

Status

AP Outage Title Outage Purpose Requested 

Equipment

Start Date

(MM/DD/YYYY HH:MM:SS)

Complete Date

(MM/DD/YYYY HH:MM:SS)

Outage Type : 

Continuous /Daily

Path 3 (N-

>S) ING 

to CUS

(MW)

Path 3 

(N->S) 

BC to 

US

(MW)

Path 3 

(S-

>N)CUS 

to ING

(MW)

Path 3 

(S->N) 

US to BC

(MW)

Path 1 

BC AB 

(W->E) 

BC to AB

(MW)

Path 1 

(E->W) 

AB to 

BC

(MW)

Load Impact Posted To Plan Under Review AOP Revision Date

(MM/DD/YYYY HH:MM:SS)

8-00253033 Implemented BSY G2 forced out Synchronous 

Condensor Forced OOS

BSY G2 8-26-2016 12:43:00 AM 3-31-2022 9:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-19-2020 3:09:50 PM

8-00377962 Implemented MCA 5RX3 Forced OOS Forced Outage MCA 5RX3 3-31-2019 11:45:25 AM 3-31-2021 11:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 12-22-2020 9:30:23 AM

8-00379497 Completed 1L119 out from JHT JHT 1CB5 & 1CT5 

Rebuild- removal with 

crane truck

JHT 1CB5, JHT 

1B6

5-10-2019 7:00:00 AM 2-11-2020 3:23:13 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-11-2020 3:23:18 PM

8-00384932 Completed WLT T1, 2B7, 2D2CB1 

OOS

hot spot repair on jaw 

side 2D2CB1

WLT T1, WLT 

2D2CB1, WLT 

60D1, WLT 2B7

5-23-2019 8:00:00 AM 6-29-2020 3:58:19 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-29-2020 3:58:25 PM

8-00430257 Implemented KLY SC2 oos Forced Outage KLY SC2 12-20-2019 1:02:26 AM 1-31-2021 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-24-2020 8:59:27 AM

8-00429783 Completed 1L123, HW T2 OOS TVI will be replacing a 

3pole DE structure on 

1L123.

HWD T2, 1L123 1-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-7-2020 7:15:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 1-7-2020 7:16:43 PM

8-00361055 Cancelled 1L209 out from CHS to 

STO 

Structure 

Replacements

1L209 1-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-16-2019 8:36:45 AM

8-00429809 Completed 1L116 out from DMR to 

QLC to PVL to LTZ 

replacing insulators 

between DMR and LTZ

1L116, PVL T1 1-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-10-2020 3:58:45 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-10-2020 3:58:59 PM

8-00430032 Completed DMR SVC OOS TSC1 failed thyristor DMR 1B8, DMR 

T8, DMR SVC

1-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-10-2020 12:39:19 PM Continuous 2000 2400 Y Y Y 1-10-2020 12:39:34 PM

8-00430356 Completed 83L OOS FBC outage 83L 1-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-22-2020 1:00:03 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-23-2020 6:09:13 AM

8-00431655 Completed JHT 1CB1 OOS Add 1CB1 tripping via 

1B1 PY&SY PN as per 

Bus upgrade project

JHT 1CB1 1-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-14-2020 4:27:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-14-2020 4:42:38 PM

8-00433232 Proposed 1L121, SCA 1B6 OOS SCA 1D21, 1CB2, 

1CB6, 1D2CB2 & 

1D2CB6 INSP

1L121, SCA 1B6 1-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-14-2020 5:34:39 PM

8-00413327 Cancelled 1L38 OOS Customer Planned 

Outage on 1D1L38

1L38 1-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-13-2020 12:04:08 PM

8-00422335 Completed 2L55, CSN T2 OOS UBC Load Increase 

Project: Stage 3

CSN T2, 2L55 1-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-20-2020 4:49:54 PM Continuous Y N Y 1-20-2020 4:50:48 PM

8-00430022 Completed 60L1, 60L26 OOS To replace structure 5-

13 on 60L1/26.

60L26, 60L1 1-20-2020 7:00:00 AM 1-22-2020 2:09:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 1-22-2020 2:15:23 PM

8-00360288 Completed 1L274 Out from BCK to 

POC

Structure replacements 1L274 (887L) 1-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-7-2020 12:38:09 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-7-2020 12:38:12 PM

8-00355442 Completed 2L90 OOS Structure Maintenance 2L90 1-20-2020 9:00:00 AM 1-24-2020 4:54:07 PM Continuous N N Y 1-24-2020 4:54:19 PM

8-00387654 Completed 2L45 OOS CSN-UBC Load 

Increase - Stage 4 

CSN 2CB3, CSN 

2CB4, CSN T3, 

2L45, SPG 2B5, 

CSN 2B3, SPG 

2B6

1-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-30-2020 5:24:32 PM Continuous Y N Y 1-30-2020 5:24:41 PM

8-00434240 Completed 5L71 OOS MCA 5CVT24 Oil Leak 

investigation

5L71 1-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-20-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 3-29-2020 10:11:04 PM

8-00434054 Completed 1L116 out from DMR to 

LTZ, PVL T1 OOS

replacing insulators on 

1L116 between DMR 

and LTZ

1L116, PVL T1 1-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-23-2020 3:41:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 1-23-2020 3:46:43 PM

8-00361215 Completed GLD T2 OOS for PCB Bushing 

Replacement

GLD T2 1-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-24-2020 12:03:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-11-2020 3:30:02 AM

8-00431139 Completed ALZ T2, 60B2 OOS  ALZ 60KV breaker 

replacement project 

STEP 2a.

ALZ T2, ALZ 60B2 1-27-2020 7:00:00 AM 1-31-2020 5:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 2-16-2020 3:22:22 AM

8-00435301 Completed 2L112 Forced OOS 2L112 TAKEN OOS 

DUE TO BLIZZARD 

(BLZ) MICROWAVE 

PROBLEM.

2L112 1-27-2020 8:47:49 PM 1-28-2020 3:33:00 PM Continuous 2000 2000 2000 2000 560 600 N Y Y 1-28-2020 4:02:21 PM

8-00429572 Completed 5L52 OOS BPA Replacing 

Insulators

5L52 1-28-2020 6:00:00 AM 1-30-2020 5:58:16 PM Continuous 2000 2400 2500 2500 N Y Y 2-15-2020 3:30:02 AM

8-00421676 Cancelled 1L274 Out from EFT to 

1D3L274 

Replace structure 1L274 (887L) 1-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-28-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-21-2020 9:30:23 AM

8-00397068 Completed 3L3 and WAH T1/T5 OOS WAH Tailrace Project WAH T1, WAH 

T5, 3L3

1-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 2:15:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-30-2020 2:23:22 PM

8-00430930 Denied CMX T1, 1L101 1-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-21-2020 2:39:16 PM

8-00434686 Completed 2L9 OOS Emergency 

maintenance on 

insulators by LMT 

crew.

2L9 1-30-2020 9:00:00 AM 1-30-2020 2:48:05 PM Continuous Y Y Y 1-30-2020 2:48:21 PM

8-00434870 Cancelled MIN T2 outage Proximity Outage MIN T2 1-31-2020 7:30:00 AM 1-31-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-30-2020 9:25:59 AM

8-00419271 Completed CBK 5CB13 Control maintenance CBK 12RX7, CBK 

5CB13

2-3-2020 7:00:00 AM 2-7-2020 3:20:31 PM Return Evenings N N Y 2-7-2020 3:21:04 PM

8-00361056 Completed 1L209 out from SAM to 

STO

Structure 

Replacements 

1L209 2-3-2020 7:00:00 AM 2-21-2020 3:44:57 PM Return Weekends N N Y 2-21-2020 3:45:36 PM

8-00306077 Cancelled BSY G3 OOS Maintenance BSY G3 2-3-2020 7:00:00 AM 2-7-2020 11:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 2-5-2020 9:30:11 AM

8-00427416 Completed HPN T3 OOS HPN 60KV CB 

REPLACEMENT 

PROJECT

HPN T3, HPN 

60B12

2-3-2020 7:00:00 AM 2-4-2020 8:58:52 AM Continuous N Y Y 2-4-2020 8:59:02 AM

8-00360289 Cancelled 1L274 Out from BCK to 

POC

Structure replacements 1L274 (887L) 2-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-21-2020 9:33:03 AM

8-00365007 Completed 1L33 OOS Structure replacement FVW T2, GPT T2, 

1L33

2-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-24-2020 1:21:22 PM Continuous N N Y 2-24-2020 1:21:30 PM

8-00413333 Cancelled 1L38 OOS Coordinated Outage 

for BCH line end work

CKY 1CB1, CKY 

1CB2, 1L38

2-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-10-2020 3:22:16 PM

8-00347890 Cancelled WAH G1. T1 OOS WAH G1 turbine 

maintenance & tailrace 

project

WAH T1 2-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 1-30-2020 11:05:11 AM

8-00432051 Completed 1L384 Out from 1D1L384 

to 1D3L384

 structure 

replacements

1L384 2-5-2020 9:00:00 AM 2-13-2020 9:10:27 AM Continuous N N Y 2-13-2020 9:10:39 AM
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8-00438459 Completed PIK 2CB17 OOS Replace Dump Valve PIK 2CB17 2-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-6-2020 2:20:02 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-6-2020 2:20:05 PM

8-00434297 Approved 60L20 out from 

CRQ60D1CB3 to 

60D2L20, PAV OOS

Outage to Install 

linecut on structure 

CRQ side of PAV TAP

60L20 2-10-2020 1:00:00 PM 2-10-2020 2:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-10-2020 2:33:04 PM

8-00420816 Completed 60L20 out from CRQ 

60D1CB3

Structure 

Replacements

60L20 2-10-2020 2:00:00 PM 2-13-2020 1:45:49 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-13-2020 1:45:53 PM

8-00431551 Completed MIN 2CB1, 2B1 oos Proximity outage for 

LNG

MIN 2CB1, MIN 

2B1

2-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-14-2020 3:16:42 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-14-2020 3:16:49 PM

8-00432584 Completed 1L117 Out from LDR For work on 1D2CB1 1L117, LDR 1B1 2-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-13-2020 9:23:39 AM Continuous Y Y Y 2-13-2020 9:23:45 AM

8-00434078 Completed WLT T1 and 60B2 OOS To perform T1 Non-

electrical Trip Test.

WLT T1, WLT 

60CB2, WLT 

60CB3, WLT 60B2

2-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-12-2020 1:52:37 PM Continuous Y Y Y 2-12-2020 1:54:01 PM

8-00387669 Cancelled 2L45 OOS CSN-UBC Load 

Increase OSP - Stage 5

2L45 2-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y N Y 2-7-2020 9:57:07 AM

8-00434299 Completed 60L20out from CRQ 

60D1CB3 to 60D2L20, 

PAV OOS

Close linecut on 

structure CRQ side of 

PAV TAP

60L20 2-13-2020 1:00:00 PM 2-13-2020 2:05:54 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-13-2020 2:06:02 PM

8-00437640 Completed MIN 2B4, 2CB5 Outage Proximity Outage for 

MIN LNG

MIN 2CB5, MIN 

2B4

2-14-2020 2:30:00 PM 2-20-2020 12:46:15 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-20-2020 12:46:38 PM

8-00360306 Cancelled 60L283 Part Out Structure 

Replacements 

60L283 2-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:39:19 AM

8-00361058 Proposed 2L240 OOS Cross Arm Change-outs 2L240 2-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-13-2019 3:51:21 PM

8-00383396 Cancelled EXTERNAL CONSTRAINT BPA OUTAGE Snow Goose-

Klamath Cogen 

500kV Line

2-17-2020 9:00:00 AM 2-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2000 N N Y 1-29-2020 1:51:16 PM

8-00431337 Cancelled 2L294 out fro NLY to AAL structure replacement 2L294 2-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 850 500 N Y Y 2-3-2020 2:54:12 PM

8-00429000 Completed KLY 5RX3 oos KLY CB INSP and DOBL KLY 5RX3, KLY 

5CB33

2-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-21-2020 3:20:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 2-21-2020 3:20:07 PM

8-00439001 Completed 1L116 out from LTZ 

1D22 to 1CB3

Replace faulty SF6 

gauges. G

LTZ 1CB3, LTZ 

1B3

2-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-18-2020 3:40:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 2-18-2020 3:44:00 PM

8-00440331 Completed BQN 2CX1 outage Trouble shooting and 

repair 

BQN 2CX1 2-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-20-2020 2:05:14 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-20-2020 2:05:44 PM

8-00427527 Cancelled 5L71, 5L72, MCA OOS blackstart test 5L71, 5L72, 

60L223

2-23-2020 1:00:00 PM 2-23-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 850 700 N Y Y 2-18-2020 8:46:04 AM

8-00305815 Cancelled BSY G1 OOS Inspection BSY G1 2-24-2020 7:00:00 AM 2-28-2020 11:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 2-21-2020 8:41:33 AM

8-00431158 Completed ALZ T2 60B2 OOS ALZ 60KV breaker 

replacement project 

STEP 3a

ALZ T2, ALZ 60B2 2-24-2020 7:00:00 AM 2-28-2020 4:01:43 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 2-28-2020 4:02:01 PM

8-00433290 Completed 2L13 OOS Structure 

Replacements

2L13 2-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-28-2020 7:41:56 PM Continuous Y Y Y 2-28-2020 7:42:28 PM

8-00434626 Completed 170L OOS, Coleman 

radially supplied via 

1L275

AltaLink outage 170L (632s 

Russell  - 799s 

Coleman)

2-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-28-2020 4:01:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-28-2020 4:12:41 PM

8-00361234 Completed GLD T3 OOS For PCB Bushing 

Replacement

GLD T3 2-24-2020 12:00:00 PM 3-17-2020 4:34:17 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-17-2020 4:34:19 PM

8-00441849 Cancelled MCA LS2 outage RMR requirements MCA LS2 2-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-21-2020 4:01:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-9-2020 2:17:23 PM

8-00440329 Cancelled KCL 2B2 OOS Breaker test KCL 2B2, KCL 

2CB2, KCL 2CB3

2-29-2020 7:00:00 AM 3-5-2020 8:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-6-2020 2:52:43 PM

8-00358052 Proposed ELK 60B1 OOS CB Disconnect Switch 

Inspections

60L287, 60L290, 

ELK 60B1, 

60L294

2-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y N Y 5-12-2019 6:51:31 PM

8-00358169 Proposed 60L287 OOS Doble Meter Kit 60L287 2-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 2-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y N Y 12-17-2018 3:45:12 PM

8-00435359 Completed 2L142 OOS Detailed Inspection 2L142 3-2-2020 6:00:00 AM 3-3-2020 4:16:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-4-2020 6:56:05 AM

8-00353009 Cancelled BSY G3 OOS BSY G3 Protection 

Upgrade.

BSY G3 3-2-2020 7:00:00 AM 3-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 3-3-2020 11:14:22 AM

8-00440082 Completed 2L125 OOS To replace VIT 2CC4 2L125 3-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-4-2020 6:40:31 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-4-2020 6:40:33 PM

8-00418390 Completed ACK T3 OOS disconnect inspection ACK 5CB12, ACK 

5CB4, ACK 5CB8, 

ACK 5MB2, ACK 

5RX8, ACK T3, 

ACK 5CX2

3-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-4-2020 6:49:09 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-3-2020 4:32:33 PM

8-00427234 Completed 2L154 oos Structure  

Replacement

2L154 3-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-13-2020 2:55:00 PM Return Weekends Y Y Y 3-13-2020 4:59:33 PM

8-00432589 Completed LDR 1B2 OOS, work on LDR 1D2CB2 LDR 1B2 3-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-3-2020 5:39:34 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-3-2020 5:39:43 PM

8-00434439 Completed 60L21 out from BR1 to 

SON

Inspection 

maintenance due on 

BR1 60D1CB1.

BR1 60CB1, 

60L21

3-3-2020 9:00:00 AM 3-3-2020 5:04:57 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-3-2020 5:05:07 PM

8-00435368 Completed 2L143 OOS Detailed Inspection 2L143 3-4-2020 6:00:00 AM 3-5-2020 7:06:28 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-5-2020 7:06:31 PM

8-00440179 Completed 2L12 Out from CMS To remove vegetation 

which is encroaching 

on LOA

CMS T3, 2L12, 

CMS 2B1

3-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-4-2020 4:40:28 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-4-2020 4:40:54 PM

8-00442662 Completed BSY G1 OOS G1 Outboard Bearing 

and Hydrogen Seal 

inspection

BSY G1 3-5-2020 12:05:00 AM 3-26-2020 11:25:00 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 3-26-2020 4:35:12 PM

8-00442824 Cancelled BSY G1 OOS Outboard Bearing and 

Hydrogen Seal 

Inspection.

BSY G1 3-5-2020 12:05:00 AM 3-17-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 3-4-2020 10:41:45 AM

8-00439930 Completed 2L90 OOS Structure Maintenance 2L90 3-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-9-2020 11:16:00 AM Continuous N Y Y 3-9-2020 11:23:21 AM

8-00435374 Completed 2L146 OOS Detailed & oil sample 2L146 3-6-2020 6:00:00 AM 3-10-2020 7:11:09 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-10-2020 7:11:12 PM

8-00441214 Completed 2L125, VIT 2CC4 OOS Placeholder for VIT 

2CC4 Test Energization

2L125 3-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-6-2020 8:01:00 AM Continuous N Y Y 3-4-2020 7:01:31 PM

8-00429476 Completed 5L77 OOS REV Black Start 5L77, ACK 5B10 3-8-2020 12:00:00 PM 3-8-2020 4:49:11 PM Continuous 850 1000 N Y Y 3-8-2020 4:49:17 PM

8-00435608 Completed ALZ 60CB4 OOS ALZ 60CB4 CN PM ALZ 60CB4 3-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-9-2020 3:35:39 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-9-2020 3:35:43 PM

8-00440083 Cancelled 2L130 OOS  replace VIT 2CC9 2L130 3-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-13-2020 12:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-4-2020 7:51:28 PM

8-00430685 Completed 1L203 OOS timber replacement 1L203 3-9-2020 9:00:00 AM 3-10-2020 6:16:58 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-10-2020 6:17:25 PM
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8-00439934 Completed 60L20 out from SON to 

PAV

Work on structures in 

the old section of 2L91 

between 33/7 and 

14/5

60L20 3-9-2020 10:00:00 AM 3-17-2020 11:49:30 AM Continuous N Y Y 3-17-2020 11:49:33 AM

8-00440994 Completed 1L122, HWW 1B5 OOS Maintain HWW line 

disconnect 1D24 and 

LDY circuit switcher 

1D21.

LDY T1, HWW 

1B5, 1L122

3-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-11-2020 4:31:37 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-11-2020 4:31:50 PM

8-00443316 Completed JHT 1CB9 OOS PM MTCE JHT 1CB9 3-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-11-2020 2:19:38 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-11-2020 2:19:41 PM

8-00405494 Completed VIT PST1 OOS, 2CB41 

OOS

VIT 2CB41 Inspection VIT 2CB41, VIT 

PST1

3-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-12-2020 4:06:33 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-12-2020 4:22:15 PM

8-00429005 Completed KLY 5RX6 OOS RX & CB INSP and 

DOBL

KLY 5RX6, KLY 

5CB36

3-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-13-2020 5:39:34 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 3-13-2020 5:52:20 PM

8-00443131 Completed CKY T5 OOS T5 NON ELECTRICALS CKY T5 3-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-11-2020 6:33:21 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-11-2020 6:34:54 PM

8-00434449 Cancelled BRT T4 OOS Station Disconnect 

Switch Inspections

BRT 3CB5, BRT 

3CB6, BRT T4

3-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-4-2020 4:35:50 PM

8-00443317 Completed JHT 1CB15 OOS PM work JHT 1CB15 3-11-2020 12:00:00 PM 3-12-2020 3:29:10 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-12-2020 3:29:13 PM

8-00435379 Completed 2L145 OOS Overview and oil 

sample;Remove sheath 

bonds

2L145 3-11-2020 6:00:00 PM 3-15-2020 7:40:18 AM Noncontinuous Y Y Y 3-15-2020 7:40:36 AM

8-00442755 Completed 2L130 OOS Placeholder for VIT 

2CC9 Test Energization

2L130 3-13-2020 12:00:00 PM 3-13-2020 2:18:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-13-2020 4:57:41 PM

8-00440985 Completed 2L128 out from HWW, 

HWW T2 OOS

T2 Oil Leak Mitigation HWW 2CB7, 

HWW T2, 2L128

3-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-16-2020 4:25:49 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-16-2020 4:25:59 PM

8-00440091 Completed 1L138 out from VIT 1D33  Replace VIT 1CVT13 

Secondary Cables

VIT 1MB2, 1L138 3-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-20-2020 11:46:13 AM Continuous Y Y Y 3-20-2020 11:46:27 AM

8-00397615 Completed 5L45 OOS DISCONNECT 

MAINTENANCE

CK5 5CB1, CK5 

5CB2, 5L45, CK5 

5MB1, CK5 5CB3

3-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-17-2020 7:24:43 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-21-2020 6:55:21 AM

8-00444031 Completed MCA LS2 outage T4 and bus 

replacement

MCA LS2 3-16-2020 4:00:00 PM 8-19-2020 3:02:18 AM Continuous N Y Y 8-19-2020 3:02:21 AM

8-00441275 Cancelled 2L90 OOS Replace broken cross 

arm on Structure 31-

05

2L90 3-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-12-2020 11:11:22 AM

8-00427245 Cancelled 2L154 OOS Replacing structures 2L154 3-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings Y Y Y 3-10-2020 3:02:46 PM

8-00431152 Completed ALZ 2CB3 OOS complete PM 

inspection on 2CB3

ALZ 2CB3 3-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-18-2020 3:33:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-18-2020 4:40:46 PM

8-00434477 Approved 60L20 out from 60D1L20 

to CRQ 60D1CB3

Structure 

Replacements between 

60D1L20 and CRQ

60L20 3-17-2020 10:00:00 AM 3-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-15-2020 2:12:05 PM

8-00443880 Completed CK5 5MB1 OOS DISCONNECT 

MAINTENANCE AND 

REPAIRS

CK5 5CB1, CK5 

5CB2, CK5 5MB1, 

CK5 5CB3

3-17-2020 4:00:00 PM 3-21-2020 6:55:16 AM Continuous Y Y Y 3-21-2020 6:55:21 AM

8-00443288 Completed 1L119 out from BKB, BKB 

T2 OOS

NON ELECTRICAL TRIP 

TESTING

1L119, BKB T2 3-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-18-2020 12:21:39 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-18-2020 12:21:45 PM

8-00443597 Cancelled JHT 1CB10 OOS PM work JHT 1CB10 3-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-16-2020 11:28:37 AM

8-00444746 Completed MCA 5RX4 OOS Forced OOS MCA 5RX4 3-18-2020 6:00:00 PM 4-15-2020 2:03:54 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 4-15-2020 2:03:56 PM

8-00431150 Cancelled ALZ 2CB1 OOS Complete PM 

inspection on 2CB1.

ALZ 2CB1 3-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-19-2020 9:29:33 AM

8-00443703 Approved 1L138 out from VIT 

1D33, VIT 1MB2 OOS

VIT 1CVT13 Secondary 

Cables Test 

Energization

VIT 1MB2, 1L138 3-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-19-2020 6:57:08 PM

8-00443741 Cancelled VIT SC2 OOS Engineering visit to 

assess SC2 exciter.

VIT SC2 3-23-2020 7:00:00 AM 3-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-19-2020 10:56:46 AM

8-00442374 Cancelled HSY T12, HSY 12HF3 

OOS

Replace T12 Temp 

Guage with ETM

HSY T12 3-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-23-2020 11:49:52 AM

8-00438298 Cancelled 2L12 OOS at CMS Remove Wave Trap, 

CVT Inspection & 

Insulator Replacement

2L12 3-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-21-2020 10:22:36 AM

8-00441142 Cancelled 1L103 OOS TVI will be replacing 

structures on 1L103

1L103 3-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-17-2020 11:43:39 AM

8-00421920 Cancelled NIC 5MB3 & 5MB4 OOS INSPECTION ON NIC 

5D20

NIC 1CB15, NIC 

5MB3, NIC 5MB4

3-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-19-2020 11:38:24 AM

8-00406297 Cancelled 1L44 and 1L45 OOS Replace end-of-life 

structures.

1L44, 1L45 3-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-27-2020 4:02:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-17-2020 8:03:59 AM

8-00434441 Cancelled 3L2 OOS Station Disconnect 

Switch Inspections 

BRT 3B1, 3L2 3-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 3-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-13-2020 12:56:53 PM

8-00439371 Cancelled NWR T1 OOS Replace PCB oil 

bushings

NWR T1 3-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 2-26-2020 11:38:44 AM

8-00390720 Cancelled 60L66 and CAP T2 OOS Capilano Station 

Upgrade Project

CAP T2, 60L66 3-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-20-2020 10:36:08 AM

8-00428454 Proposed MVL T2 station work MVL T2 3-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 1:03:25 PM

8-00429539 Cancelled 2L51 OOS Multiple crossings of 

2L51 (BND to HPN) 

open bottom trench for 

new 12kV ductbank, 

water line, sanitary line 

and sewer / drainage 

line installation.

2L51 3-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-16-2020 2:30:23 PM

8-00429851 Cancelled 2L329 oos BMT DS and CVT Insp SGB 2DCX3, SGB 

2D23, 2L329, 

SGB 2D1CB5, 

SGB 2D1CB6, 

SGB 2D2CB6, 

SGB 2D2CB12, 

SGB 2CX3

3-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-24-2020 3:09:05 PM

8-00429047 Cancelled 2L113 OOS station work 2L113 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-30-2020 4:10:15 PMN
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8-00429049 Proposed NTL T3 OOS gas relay work NTL T3 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:47:34 AM

8-00429051 Proposed NTL T4 gas relay test NTL T4 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:35:48 AM

8-00428874 Cancelled CBK 12 RX6 OOS gas relay test CBK 12RX6 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-15-2020 9:17:31 AM

8-00428876 Cancelled CBK 12RX7 gas relay test CBK 12RX7 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-15-2020 9:17:45 AM

8-00430057 Completed VIT SC2 OOS Brush gear  motor 

brush and slipring 

inspection

VIT SC2 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-23-2020 9:00:07 AM Continuous Y Y Y 4-23-2020 9:00:10 AM

8-00430364 Cancelled JHT 1CB10, 1CT10 OOS JHT 1CB10 & 1CT10 

RBLD

JHT 1CB10 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-28-2020 3:48:05 PM

8-00432608 Proposed GMS 1CB9, LR1 oos CB Insp GMS 1CB9 4-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-10-2020 12:27:54 PM

8-00438292 Denied CKY 2CB10 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test

CKY 2CB10 4-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 3-25-2020 8:41:08 AM

8-00445259 Completed BSY G4 OOS BSY G4 Brush gear 

maintenance

BSY G4 4-6-2020 6:00:00 AM 4-6-2020 4:11:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 4-6-2020 4:12:41 PM

8-00438293 Cancelled CKY 2CB8 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test-- NERC

CKY 2CB8 4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-25-2020 8:41:19 AM

8-00438300 Cancelled 2L12 OOS at CMS, CMS 

2CVT1 OOS

2CVT1 Instrument 

Transformer 

Replacement

2L12 4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-1-2020 10:12:41 AM

8-00437853 Cancelled KI2 T2, T5, 2D2, 60D2, 

2D5, 25CB11, 25CB12, 

25CB21 OOS

T2 & T5 Non-Electrical 

PN PM 

KI2 2D2, KI2 

60D2, KI2 T2, 

KI2 2D5, KI2 T5

4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-6-2020 9:32:13 AM

8-00438554 Cancelled WLT T2 and WLT 2B2 

OOS

Station disconnect 

switch inpsections 

WLT T2, WLT 

2CB8, WLT 2CB2, 

WLT 2B2

4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-25-2020 2:20:02 PM

8-00432610 Cancelled GMS 1CB10, LR2 oos CB Insp GMS 1CB10 4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-15-2020 9:20:22 AM

8-00432323 Proposed MIN 2CB3 oos CB Insp MIN 2CB3 4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-9-2020 11:25:41 AM

8-00428887 Cancelled 69L90 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Jacket testing 

60L90 4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-26-2020 10:59:54 AM

8-00429853 Cancelled 2L329 oos SGB 2B5 for SGB DS 

and CVT Insp

2L329, BMT 

2D22, BMT 

2D2CB11

4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-21-2020 3:09:11 PM

8-00428264 Cancelled 2L51 OOS TM-0079 BND 50/60 

Fdr Replacement - 

Duct Bank Crossing of 

2L51

2L51 4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 2-10-2020 3:03:21 PM

8-00427216 Cancelled NIC 5RX11 OOS NIC 5RX11 INSP/DOBL NIC 5RX11, NIC 

5CB51

4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-25-2020 10:04:48 AM

8-00426884 Cancelled 2L51 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L51 4-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 3-26-2020 10:59:23 AM

8-00438294 Cancelled CKY 2CB9 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test---NERC

CKY 2CB9 4-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-25-2020 8:41:29 AM

8-00438291 Cancelled CKY 1CB5 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test. NERC

CKY 1CB5 4-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-25-2020 8:41:40 AM

8-00438280 Cancelled 2L2, CKY 2D5, 2D1CB4 

OOS

Inspections and 

Voltage Test

CKY 2CB4, CKY 

2CB6, CKY 

2D1CB4, CKY 

2D1CB6, CKY 

2D25, 2L2

4-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-25-2020 8:37:30 AM

8-00429855 Cancelled 2L333 oos BMT DS Insp 2L333, BMT 

2D23, BMT 

2D1CB22, BMT 

2D2CB12

4-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-21-2020 3:16:20 PM

8-00432614 Cancelled GMS 1CB2 oos CB Insp GMS 1CB2 4-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-15-2020 9:21:30 AM

8-00448048 Completed 5L61 oos Emergency GLN 5SAB2 

Replacement of Phase 

B and C

5L61, GLN 5B2 4-9-2020 6:00:00 AM 4-9-2020 8:54:05 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-9-2020 8:54:11 PM

8-00448054 Completed 5L61 Outage WSN 5RX1 Gas relay's 

testing and non elec 

trips

5L61, WSN 5RX1, 

WSN 5RXN1

4-9-2020 7:00:00 AM 4-9-2020 6:11:58 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-9-2020 8:54:11 PM

8-00448549 Completed RYC 5CX1 Forced OOS B-phase OSU triggering 

circuit failure.

RYC 5CX1 4-11-2020 2:02:00 PM 5-15-2020 3:50:53 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-15-2020 3:51:13 PM

8-00428885 Cancelled 60L57 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Oil Sample 

60L57 4-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-6-2020 9:17:49 AM

8-00428634 Proposed 1L246 OOS structure replacement 1L246 4-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-24-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:40:37 AM

8-00428900 Cancelled ING 2B21 OOS ING 2D24, 2RX1 PN - 

Disconnect 

maintenance & RX PN 

Testing 

ING 2B21, ING 

2RX1, ING 2D24, 

ING 2CX11

4-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-7-2020 8:45:46 AM

8-00446766 Completed BSY G3 OOS Brush gear 

maintenance

BSY G3 4-14-2020 6:00:00 AM 4-14-2020 2:43:30 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 4-14-2020 2:43:39 PM

8-00429856 Cancelled 2L333 oos SGB DS Insp SGB 2D22, SGB 

2DCX2, 2L333, 

SGB 2D1CB3, 

SGB 2D1CB4

4-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-16-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-3-2020 1:42:49 PM

8-00352247 Completed 5L71 OOS MCA 5CVT24 

replacement

5L71 4-15-2020 7:00:00 AM 5-26-2020 10:37:00 AM Continuous 850 1000 N Y Y 8-6-2020 6:52:30 PM

8-00448177 Completed 5L71, MCA 5RX4 and 

MCA 5B10 OOS

Bushing replacement 

and GIS bus repair

5L71, MCA 5B10, 

MCA 5RX4

4-15-2020 7:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 9:56:32 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 6-5-2020 9:56:44 AM

8-00424880 Cancelled 5L71 OOS Conductor Spacer 

Replacement

5L71 4-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-4-2020 3:01:51 PM

8-00427174 Cancelled SYA 5CX1 OOS SYA 5CX1 MNRI, NIC 

5CB44 CN PM

SYA 5CX1 4-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-7-2020 1:30:59 PM

8-00429285 Cancelled 5L71 OOS station maintenance 5L71, NIC 5RX4, 

NIC 5CB44, SYA 

5CX1

4-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-1-2020 2:42:47 PM

8-00448074 Completed ACK 5RX8 OOS Refill SF6 ACK 5RX8 4-15-2020 9:00:00 AM 4-15-2020 2:42:56 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-15-2020 2:42:58 PM

8-00426600 Cancelled AMC 5CX1 OOS Electrical & CPC 

Maintenance 

AMC 5CX1 4-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-1-2020 11:53:17 AM

Y

N

Y

N

N

Y

N

N

N

N

Y

N

N

Y

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

2020 Annual Plan Extract



8-00446435 Completed SYA 5CX1 OOS telecom board 

repairment

SYA 5CX1 4-16-2020 11:00:00 AM 4-16-2020 7:00:50 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-16-2020 8:29:59 PM

8-00437885 Cancelled KI2 T4, 2D4, 25CB13, 

25CB14, 25CB23 OOS

T4 Non-Electrical PN 

PM

KI2 2D4, KI2 T4 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-7-2020 8:04:24 AM

8-00438312 Cancelled FRC T1, 25F51 OOS Bushing replacement 

for T1

FRC T1 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-26-2020 2:06:33 PM

8-00424867 Cancelled 5L71 OOS Spacer Damper 

replacement

5L71 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-15-2020 8:26:10 AM

8-00429269 Cancelled 1L246 OOS station work 1L246 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2021 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-15-2020 8:08:11 AM

8-00429732 Cancelled KDY 5CX1 CX Mtce KDY 5CX1 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-16-2020 11:50:43 AM

8-00429733 Cancelled KDY 5CX1 oos KDY 5CX1 PN Mtce KDY 5CX1 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-16-2020 11:50:59 AM

8-00430229 Cancelled VIT T10 OOS VIT 1CB15 PN-CN VIT 2CB15, VIT 

1CB15, VIT SC3, 

VIT T10

4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-17-2020 12:35:12 PM

8-00432616 Proposed GMS 1CB6 oos CB Insp GMS 1CB6 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-10-2020 12:35:19 PM

8-00432442 Proposed CWD T1, 25CB1 oos CB PCB Repl CWD T1 4-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-9-2020 4:28:58 PM

8-00430223 Completed VIT 2CB10 OOS VIT 2CB10 PN-CN VIT 2CB10 4-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-21-2020 11:07:06 AM Continuous N Y Y 4-21-2020 11:07:09 AM

8-00430319 Cancelled KLY 5RX1 oos RX Insp/DOBL KLY 5RX1 4-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 2-21-2020 10:31:52 AM

8-00429849 Completed 1L115 out from LTZ LTZ 1CB1 testing 1L115, LTZ 1CB1 4-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-21-2020 11:54:20 AM Continuous N Y Y 4-21-2020 11:54:37 AM

8-00428888 Completed SEL 5RX2 OOS Gas relay test SEL 5RX2 4-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-22-2020 1:04:23 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-22-2020 1:04:27 PM

8-00429850 Cancelled LTZ T2 OOS LTZ T2 NON-EL LTZ T2 4-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 4-9-2020 4:30:03 PM

8-00430230 Cancelled VIT 1CB5 OOS VIT 1CB5 PN-CN VIT 1CB5 4-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-7-2020 12:37:52 PM

8-00439317 Completed VIT 1CB5 OOS VIT 1CB5 control 

Testing - PM

VIT 1CB5 4-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-23-2020 1:37:35 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-23-2020 1:37:38 PM

8-00438488 Approved MSA 1CB6 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test. NERC

MSA 1CB6 4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-24-2020 3:30:02 PM

8-00430226 Completed VIT T10 OOS VIT 2CB15 & 1CB15 

Control Testing - PM

VIT 2CB15, VIT 

1CB15, VIT SC3, 

VIT T10

4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-27-2020 3:02:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-13-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00430431 Cancelled SGB 2CX3 oos Insp SGB 2CX3, SGB 

2CBCX3

4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-28-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-21-2020 3:05:48 PM

8-00429735 Completed WSN 5RX2 oos PN Mtce WSN 5RX2, WSN 

5CB32

4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-27-2020 4:29:45 PM Continuous N N Y 4-27-2020 4:30:20 PM

8-00430613 Cancelled BQN 2CX1 oos Major Mtce BQN 2CX1 4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-27-2020 1:07:40 PM

8-00426602 Cancelled AMC 5CX2 OOS Electrical & CPC 

Maintenance 

AMC 5CX2 4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-14-2020 10:04:38 AM

8-00352501 Cancelled 2L312, SNK 2B12, 

SNK 2MB1

4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-22-2020 10:52:04 AM

8-00427189 Cancelled 5L82 OOS NIC Line End 

Disconnect Switch 

Inspections 

5L82, NIC 5B28, 

NIC 5RX9

4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2850 3150 N Y Y 4-6-2020 2:28:55 PM

8-00426872 Cancelled 2L39 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Overview & Oil Sample 

2L39 4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-22-2020 12:01:44 PM

8-00426876 Cancelled 2L44 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L44 4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-14-2020 1:33:05 PM

8-00427325 Cancelled 2L10 OOS COB Insulator 

Replacements

2L10 4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Weekends N Y Y 3-27-2020 10:30:08 AM

8-00427520 Cancelled 2L44 OOS SPG station disconnect 

switch maintenance

SPG 2CB1, SPG 

2B1, SPG 2CB6, 

2L44

4-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-14-2020 12:59:44 PM

8-00428905 Completed ING 2RX2, 2CX2 OOS ING 2D26, 2D30, 2RX2 

- Disconnect Maint. & 

RX PN testing 

ING 2CB22, ING 

2D30, ING 2RX2, 

ING 2D26, ING 

2CX2

4-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 6:08:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 5-1-2020 6:23:22 PM

8-00438495 Completed MSA 2CB8 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test. NERC

MSA 2CB8 4-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-28-2020 1:48:26 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-28-2020 1:48:44 PM

8-00438403 Proposed TIR 5RX14 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX14 4-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-3-2020 10:16:40 AM

8-00448601 Completed MDN 2CB14, 2CX1, 2CX2, 

2RX1 OOS

MDN 2CB14 BFPN PM - 

Associated PNs OOS 

OAT. Breaker 

operation required. 

(NERC)

MDN 2RX1, MDN 

2CB14, MDN 

2CX2, MDN 2CX1

4-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-28-2020 6:18:41 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-28-2020 6:18:47 PM

8-00448598 Approved HLD 1CB7 OOS CB NERC PM HLD 1CB7 4-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-29-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-28-2020 2:38:52 PM

8-00438497 Cancelled MSA 2CB9 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test. NERC

MSA 2CB9 4-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-23-2020 3:58:14 PM

8-00438485 Completed MSA 5CB4 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test

MSA 5CB4 4-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 2:16:14 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-30-2020 2:16:26 PM

8-00438404 Proposed TIR 5RX15 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX15 4-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-3-2020 10:18:23 AM

8-00448759 Cancelled HLD 1CB8 PN/CN NERC PM HLD 1CB8 4-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-2-2020 9:30:05 AM

8-00526047 Proposed vnt t12 oos pcb bushing 

replacement

VNT T12 4-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2021 6:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-11-2020 10:57:53 AM

8-00433599 Completed DMR 1CB2 OOS, 1L105  

open end at DMR

DMR 1CB2 PN-CN DMR 1CB2 4-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-30-2020 11:15:27 AM Continuous N Y Y 4-30-2020 11:15:39 AM

8-00390760 Cancelled 60L66 out from 60D1L66 

to CAP 60D21, CAP T2 

OOS

Test  60D24, 60VT24, 

60D2, 60GD2, 60SAT2

CAP T2, 60L66 4-30-2020 4:00:00 PM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-20-2020 10:40:55 AM

8-00433601 Approved DMR 1CB4 OOS DMR 1CB4 PN-CN DMR 1CB4 5-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-30-2020 2:15:21 PM

8-00429272 Cancelled 2L240 station test 2L240 5-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-15-2020 12:33:08 PM

8-00438308 Proposed 60L90 out from DCV, 

DCV 60D21 OOS

Capital project to 

replace DCV 60D21

60L90, DCV 

60D21

5-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-31-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-2-2020 4:29:37 PM

8-00438484 Completed MSA 5CB3 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test. NERC

MSA 5CB3 5-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-1-2020 1:10:50 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-1-2020 1:11:02 PM

8-00450069 Cancelled 5L77 OOS REV black start testing 5L77, ACK 5B10 5-3-2020 10:00:00 AM 5-3-2020 2:00:00 PM Continuous 850 1000 N Y Y 8-2-2020 7:29:33 AM
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8-00438487 Completed MSA T5 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

MSA T5 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 2:42:39 PM Continuous Y Y Y 5-5-2020 2:42:53 PM

8-00438593 Cancelled SQH - T1 OOS Inspections SQH T1 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-5-2020 4:05:37 PM

8-00440801 Proposed 2L13 OOS Structure replacement 2L13 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-18-2020 11:48:48 AM

8-00438405 Proposed TIR 5RX16 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX16 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-3-2020 10:19:56 AM

8-00429256 Cancelled 1L218 partial outage disconnect 

maintenance

1L218 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 4-8-2020 9:44:06 AM

8-00428894 Completed ARN HP2 and HF2 OOS Filter & filter bus 

maintenance & Doble, 

disconnect 

maintenance

ARN 2B16 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-29-2020 2:58:33 PM Continuous Y Y Y 5-29-2020 3:11:57 PM

8-00430231 Cancelled PVO 1CX1, 1CB25 OOS PVO 1CB25 REPL PVO 1CB25, PVO 

1CX1

5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-28-2020 12:07:01 PM

8-00430058 Proposed 1L361 oos Str Repl 1L361 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-20-2019 11:41:33 AM

8-00428030 Cancelled ING 2CB21 OOS ING 2RX1, 2D24, 

2CB21, 2D22 - 2RX1 

Non-Electrical PN PM 

(NERC) - includes 

testing of auto-

isolation of 2D24 

during switching, and 

block close 

ING 2CB21, ING 

2RX1, ING 2D24, 

ING 2CX11

5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-17-2020 12:14:47 PM

8-00428399 Cancelled 2L255 OOS End of life Structure 

and Timber 

Replacements

2L255 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-9-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 5-4-2020 3:02:12 PM

8-00428442 Cancelled 60L270 out from KBY timber replacement 60L270 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-9-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 5-4-2020 3:02:32 PM

8-00428465 Proposed INV T11 station work INV T11, INV 2B2 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:41:20 AM

8-00426875 Cancelled 2L40 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Overview & Oil Sample 

2L40 5-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-14-2020 1:30:15 PM

8-00428013 Completed ING 2MB2, 2RX1 and 

2CX11 OOS

ING 2D1CB30 - 

Disconnect 

Maintenance

ING 2MB2, ING 

2RX1, 2L18, ING 

2CX11

5-5-2020 7:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 10:22:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-5-2020 11:56:43 PM

8-00427155 Cancelled PED T1 5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-27-2020 7:34:21 AM

8-00361179 Cancelled ALZ 2B4, and ALZ T2 

OOS

To complete PM 

inspections

ALZ T2, ALZ 

2CB1, ALZ 2CB3, 

ALZ 2B4, ALZ T1

5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 4-28-2020 10:19:45 AM

8-00430055 Cancelled VIT 1B11, SC3, SC4, T9, 

T10 OOS

VIT 1D2CB11, 

1D1CB12, 1DCB14, 

1DCB15 INSP

VIT 1D1CB12, 

VIT 1D2CB11, 

VIT 1DCB14, VIT 

1DCB15, VIT SC3, 

VIT SC4, VIT 

1B11, VIT T10, 

VIT T9

5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-14-2020 4:08:14 PM

8-00430432 Cancelled SGB 2CX1, 2B1 OOS Insp SGB 2CB1, SGB 

2CB2, SGB 2B1, 

SGB 2CX1

5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-30-2020 10:32:04 AM

8-00430320 Cancelled KLY 5RX3 oos PN PM KLY 5RX3 5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-20-2020 11:26:28 AM

8-00430361 Cancelled CMX 1B1, 1CVT 1 OOS 1CC1-B DOBLE CMX 1B1, 1L101 5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-8-2020 11:45:50 AM

8-00429839 Cancelled LDY T1 OOS LDY T1 NON-EL LDY T1 5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 4-21-2020 10:50:50 AM

8-00433579 Completed DMR T4, 1CB11 OOS DMR T4 NON-EL 

TRIP,1CB11BF 

DMR 2CB26, DMR 

T4, DMR 1CB11

5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-7-2020 2:39:17 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-7-2020 2:39:42 PM

8-00432351 Cancelled TKW 5CB23 oos PN Mtce TKW 5CB23 5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-28-2020 9:30:05 AM

8-00449161 Completed 1L18 out from SAL to 

GLS

Nitrogen regulator 

repair at MTG, 

Terminal washing at 

MTG

1L18 5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-6-2020 4:24:01 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-6-2020 4:24:07 PM

8-00449174 Completed KCL 2CB15 and 2CB14 

OOS

Extension the WPP 

outage zone.

KCL 2CB14, KCL 

2CB15

5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-19-2020 3:20:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-19-2020 9:03:35 PM

8-00449528 Completed VIT SC2 OOS Measurements 

required for Exciter 

replacement project

VIT SC2 5-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-5-2020 4:20:10 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-5-2020 4:20:57 PM

8-00438406 Proposed TIR 5RX2 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX2 5-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-3-2020 10:22:10 AM

8-00429847 Cancelled LDY  T2 OOS LDY LTC RBLD LDY T2 5-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 4-21-2020 10:51:50 AM

8-00450095 Completed SYA 5CX2 OOS Equipnment Repair SYA 5CX2 5-6-2020 10:00:00 AM 5-6-2020 4:28:33 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-6-2020 4:28:38 PM

8-00452150 Completed KIT SC1 and SC2 OOS For voltage control of 

KMO units terminal 

voltage

KIT SC1, KIT SC2 5-6-2020 12:00:00 PM 5-22-2020 11:44:38 AM Continuous N N Y 5-22-2020 11:44:42 AM

8-00438482 Completed MSA T2, 5CB2 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN NERC

MSA 5CB2, MSA 

T2

5-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-11-2020 3:26:15 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 3:26:26 PM

8-00430065 Completed VIT SC4 OOS Brush Gear 

Maintenance, Glycol 

leak repair 

VIT SC4 5-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 6:28:17 PM Continuous Y Y Y 5-24-2020 1:38:30 AM

8-00432346 Cancelled TKW 5CB13 oos PN Mtce TKW 5CB13 5-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-28-2020 9:31:00 AM

8-00442672 Completed MFE T1 OOS Repair 25 kV insulators 

and conductors on 

25B1

MFE T1 5-10-2020 10:00:00 PM 5-11-2020 2:07:29 AM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 2:07:40 AM

8-00433583 Completed DMR T6, 1CB13 OOS DMR T6 NON-EL TRIP, 

1CB13 BF 

DMR T6, DMR 

1CB13

5-11-2020 7:30:00 AM 5-12-2020 2:31:16 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 5-12-2020 2:33:21 PM

8-00430061 Proposed 1L361 oos Str Repl 1L361 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-20-2019 11:41:59 AM

8-00430433 Cancelled SGB 2CB1 oos insp SGB 2CB1 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-30-2020 10:17:40 AM

8-00426624 Cancelled CHP 5CX1 OOS Electrical & CPC 

maintenance

CHP 5CX1 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-28-2020 3:18:55 PM

8-00427156 Cancelled 2L101 Outage Dead-end Structure 

Repl

2L101 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-15-2020 10:49:52 PM
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8-00427171 Cancelled KLY 5RX4 OOS KLY 5RX4 NON-ELE PM KLY 5RX4 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-20-2020 11:28:25 AM

8-00426865 Cancelled 2L20 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L20 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-27-2020 8:49:37 AM

8-00427507 Cancelled NEL 2D1CB5, 2D2CB5 

OOS

Disconnect 

maintenance

NEL 2D1CB5, NEL 

2D2CB5

5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-14-2020 1:01:48 PM

8-00428035 Cancelled ING 2CB22 OOS ING 2RX2, 2D30, 

2CB22, 2D26 - 2RX2 

Non-Electrical PN PM 

(NERC) - includes 

testing of auto-

isolation of 2D30 

during switching, and 

block close 

ING 2CB22, ING 

2RX2, ING 2CX2

5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-17-2020 12:07:36 PM

8-00428466 Proposed INV T11 station maintenance INV T11, INV 2B2 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 12:02:33 PM

8-00450401 Completed 1L116 out from DMR to 

LTZ

 replacing P1 severe 

hot splices on 1L116.

1L116, PVL T1 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 5:12:51 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-15-2020 5:12:57 PM

8-00438594 Cancelled SQH - T2 OOS Inspections SQH T2 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-13-2020 12:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 3-5-2020 4:06:41 PM

8-00434101 Cancelled NIC T3 & NIC T5 NIC T3 NON-ELE PM, 

NIC T5 NON-ELE PM, 

NIC 5CB7 CN PM

NIC T3, NIC T5 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-20-2020 11:27:55 AM

8-00434949 Cancelled 60L20 outage Structure Repairs 60L20 5-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-23-2020 1:57:39 PM

8-00433345 Cancelled 1L106, PUN T3 OOS PUN 1D3, 1D2CB5 

1CVT6 INSP

1L106, PUN 

1D2CB5, PUN T3, 

PUN 1D3

5-11-2020 8:30:00 AM 5-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-21-2020 2:04:36 PM

8-00433613 Cancelled PAL 1CB6 OOS PAL 1CB6 PVIN PAL 1CB6 5-11-2020 11:00:00 AM 5-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-28-2020 4:29:37 PM

8-00433620 Cancelled PAL 1CB7 , 1CB8 OOS PAL 1CB7 PVIN PAL 1CB7 5-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-12-2020 12:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-28-2020 4:29:16 PM

8-00430430 Proposed SGB 2CX2 INSP SGB 2CX2, SGB 

2CBCX2

5-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-16-2020 8:36:00 AM

8-00429994 Cancelled LCW T1, 60CB1 OOS LCW T1 NON-EL LCW T1, LCW 

60CB1

5-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-12-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-27-2020 4:28:01 PM

8-00438481 Completed MSA T1, 5CB1 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

MSA 5CB1, MSA 

T1

5-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 9:35:35 AM Continuous N Y Y 5-15-2020 9:38:50 AM

8-00438429 Cancelled TIR 5RX21 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX21 5-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:50:58 AM

8-00452665 Completed 5L29, TIR 

5RX1/5RX2/5RX3/5RX11/

5RX12/5RX13/5RX21/5R

X22/5RX23 OOS

Leak investigation on 

PH3 at CCB.

TIR 5RX1, TIR 

5RX11, TIR 

5RX12, TIR 

5RX13, TIR 5RX2, 

TIR 5RX21, TIR 

5RX22, TIR 

5RX23, TIR 5RX3, 

5L29

5-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 2:36:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-15-2020 2:52:04 PM

8-00446763 Completed CKY 1CB5 OOS CKY 1CB5 PN - Trip 

Testing - NERC

CKY 1CB5 5-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-20-2020 8:12:17 PM

8-00429995 Cancelled LCW T2, 60CB2 OOS LCW T2 NON-EL LCW T2, LCW 

60CB2, LCW 

60DCB2

5-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-27-2020 4:27:28 PM

8-00433584 Completed DMR T7, 1CB14 OOS DMR T7 NON-EL TRIP, 

1CB14 BF 

DMR T7, DMR 

1CB14

5-13-2020 9:00:00 AM 5-14-2020 1:37:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-14-2020 1:52:25 PM

8-00430434 Cancelled SGB 2CB2 oos CB Insp SGB 2CB2 5-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Weekends N N Y 4-30-2020 10:19:16 AM

8-00430225 Completed VIT 

T9/2CB14/1CB14/SC4 

OOS

VIT 2CB14, VIT 1CB14 

control testing

VIT 2CB14, VIT 

1CB14, VIT SC4, 

VIT T9

5-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-14-2020 1:49:21 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-14-2020 1:49:45 PM

8-00427509 Cancelled NEL 2D2CB6 OOS Disconnect 

maintenance

NEL 2D2CB6 5-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-14-2020 1:01:10 PM

8-00433395 Completed DMR 2CB23 OOS DMR 2CB23 NERC PN-

CN 

DMR 2CB23 5-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 1:05:55 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-15-2020 1:06:02 PM

8-00438499 Cancelled MSA 2CB9 OOS  Pressure vessel 

Inspections and NDT 

Test

MSA 2CB9 5-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 3-23-2020 3:57:42 PM

8-00438584 Cancelled 1L48 OOS SAY 1L48 - LMU 

Removals (SAY Link)

1L48 5-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-1-2020 11:45:26 AM

8-00438430 Cancelled TIR 5RX22 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX22 5-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:51:10 AM

8-00432444 Proposed CWD T2, 25CB2 oos CB PCB Repl CWD T2 5-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-9-2020 4:30:55 PM

8-00427513 Cancelled NEL 2D4 OOS Disconnect 

maintenance

NEL 2D4 5-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-14-2020 1:00:37 PM

8-00430318 Completed WSN 5RX4 oos PN PM WSN 5RX4, WSN 

5CB34

5-19-2020 7:00:00 AM 5-19-2020 4:41:24 PM Continuous N N Y 5-19-2020 4:41:31 PM

8-00430066 Proposed 1L360 oos Str Repl 1L360 5-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-11-2020 8:57:04 AM

8-00430068 Proposed 1L360 oos CWD DS Insp 1L360, GMS 1B6 5-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-11-2020 8:57:21 AM

8-00434100 Cancelled NIC T2 & T6 NIC T6 NON-ELE PM, 

NIC 5CB27 CN PM

NIC T2, NIC T6 5-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-20-2020 11:29:11 AM

8-00431387 Proposed 1L360 oos CWD DS Insp 1L360, GMS 1B6 5-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-3-2020 3:00:13 PM

8-00426570 Completed 2L129 OOS Overview, terminal 

washing and oil 

sampling

2L129 5-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-22-2020 2:35:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-22-2020 2:46:31 PM

8-00449446 Completed VIT PST1 OOS  LTC filter change. VIT PST1 5-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-22-2020 2:35:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-22-2020 2:46:20 PM

8-00433397 Completed DMR 2CB3 OOS Trip testing and DMR 

2CT3 Oil Sample

DMR 2CB3 5-19-2020 9:00:00 AM 5-19-2020 3:57:38 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-19-2020 3:57:49 PM

8-00430435 Cancelled SGB 2CB12 oos CB Insp SGB 2CB12 5-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-30-2020 10:18:16 AM

8-00433589 Completed DMR 1CB15 OOS DMR 1CB15 BF  PCB 

Oil Sample

DMR 1CB15 5-20-2020 9:00:00 AM 5-20-2020 1:33:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-20-2020 1:34:33 PM

8-00429286 Cancelled 5L72 OOS station work 5L72, NIC 5RX3, 

NIC 5CB43, SYA 

5CX2

5-20-2020 4:00:00 PM 7-29-2020 3:55:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-20-2020 11:30:31 AM

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Y

N

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Y

2020 Annual Plan Extract



8-00443338 Completed 5L62 Outage 5RX5 Doble and leak 

repair, DS INSP's

5L62, GLN 5B3, 

GLN 5RX5

5-21-2020 7:00:00 AM 5-23-2020 7:52:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-24-2020 1:35:21 AM

8-00444037 Completed 2L19 out from BR1, BR1 

T30 OOS

 BR1 T3 Replacement - 

Stage 2B

2L19, BR1 T30 5-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-21-2020 4:32:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-22-2020 6:32:30 AM

8-00455216 Completed 5L71 OOS, MCA 5RX4, 

5B10

Replace 5RX4 A Phase 

bushing, and fix GIS 

bus associate

5L71, MCA 5B10, 

MCA 5RX4

5-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 6:52:22 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 8-6-2020 6:52:30 PM

8-00438432 Cancelled TIR 5RX23 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX23 5-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:51:28 AM

8-00430073 Proposed 1L348 oos DAW 1CVT1 Insp 1L348 5-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-11-2020 8:56:50 AM

8-00453139 Completed 1L143 out from CLD to 

SOO

 replacing severely 

damaged conductor

1L143 5-21-2020 11:00:00 AM 5-21-2020 3:12:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-21-2020 3:25:37 PM

8-00453283 Cancelled 5L62 Outage GLN 5RX5 Doble and 

leak repair, DS INSP's

5L62, GLN 5B3, 

GLN 5RX5

5-23-2020 7:00:00 AM 5-23-2020 10:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-22-2020 10:02:42 PM

8-00456200 Completed GLN 5RX5 FOORCED 

OOS

C phase bushing failed 

doble test

GLN 5RX5 5-23-2020 2:15:00 PM 6-4-2020 4:27:07 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-4-2020 4:27:22 PM

8-00455930 Completed RTA's L81-87 outage Insulator replacement, 

Station Disconnect 

repairs/pm’s

L81-87 5-25-2020 7:00:00 AM 5-29-2020 1:47:13 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-29-2020 1:47:17 PM

8-00453408 Cancelled 60L270 Out from KBY Pole replacement 60L270 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-19-2020 8:35:07 AM

8-00443904 Completed ALZ T1, 25B5 and 25B8 

OOS

complete T1 

INSP/DOBLE and PM 

inspections on 

disconnects

ALZ T1 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-2-2020 12:34:59 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-2-2020 12:35:07 PM

8-00437884 Cancelled KI2 T3, 2D3, 60D3 OOS T3 Non-Electrical PN 

PM 

KI2 2D3, KI2 

60D3, KI2 T3

5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-6-2020 1:44:43 PM

8-00438556 Cancelled WLT T1 and WLT 2B7 

OOS

Station disconnect 

switch inpsections 

WLT T1, WLT 

2CB1, WLT 2CB9, 

WLT 2B7

5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-12-2020 9:10:40 AM

8-00438561 Cancelled WLT T1 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

WLT T1 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-12-2020 9:10:56 AM

8-00430074 Proposed 1L349 oos CWD DS Insp 1L349 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-15-2020 1:20:18 PM

8-00430436 Cancelled SGB 2CB3 oos CB Insp SGB 2CB3 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-25-2020 5:06:52 PM

8-00430070 Proposed 2L322, BLM oos Str Repl 2L322 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 4:29:18 PM

8-00429301 Cancelled nic 5rx11 OOS inspection NIC 5RX11, NIC 

5CB51

5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-20-2020 11:31:56 AM

8-00430445 Cancelled KLY 5CB4 oos PN PM KLY 5CB4 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-20-2020 11:30:59 AM

8-00424893 Cancelled 5L96 OOS Insulator 

Replacements

5L96 5-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 560 450 N N Y 5-4-2020 3:03:58 PM

8-00450404 Completed 1L115 OOS replacing P1 Splices on 

1L115

1L115, PVL T2 5-25-2020 9:00:00 AM 5-26-2020 5:02:54 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-26-2020 5:03:01 PM

8-00361236 Completed PAL T11 OOS for Bushing 

Replacement program 

work

PAL T11 5-25-2020 4:01:00 PM 7-10-2020 10:26:08 AM Continuous Y Y Y 7-10-2020 10:26:11 AM

8-00433348 Completed PUN T3 OOS BUSHING REPL, TFR & 

LTC INSP

PUN T3 5-25-2020 4:01:00 PM 6-26-2020 3:19:54 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-12-2020 3:30:02 AM

8-00433235 Cancelled SCA 1B1, G1, G2 OOS SCA 1D1, 1D2, 1D1CB1 

& 1D1CB2 INSP

SCA 1B1 5-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-28-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-14-2020 2:42:49 PM

8-00433582 Completed DMR T5, 1CB12 OOS DMR T5 NON-EL TRIP, 

1CB12 BF

DMR T5, DMR 

1CB12

5-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-27-2020 7:06:19 AM Continuous N Y Y 5-27-2020 7:06:28 AM

8-00352502 Cancelled 2L312, SNK 2B12, 

SNK 2MB1, SNK 

2MB2

5-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-22-2020 10:39:58 AM

8-00454852 Completed 60L35 Out from BND  SF6 Gas Sample 

Required to CB Repair

BND 60CB5, 

60L35, BND 

60CB10, BND 

60CB4

5-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-26-2020 3:23:54 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-26-2020 3:24:04 PM

8-00438440 Cancelled TIR 5RX3 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX3 5-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:52:01 AM

8-00430446 Cancelled KLY 5CB14 oos PN PM KLY 5CB14 5-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-28-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-20-2020 11:32:19 AM

8-00452653 Completed 1L142 OOS maintenance/testing  

of ASH 1GD1.

GCL 1D21, 1L142 5-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 5-28-2020 1:17:01 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-29-2020 1:17:24 PM

8-00433394 Completed DMR 2CB13 OOS DMR 2CB13 PVIN INSP 

& PN-CN TRIP

DMR 2CB13 5-29-2020 8:30:00 AM 5-29-2020 2:44:01 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-29-2020 2:45:02 PM

8-00457118 Approved KIT SC2 Outage RTA's PM KIT SC2 5-29-2020 5:00:00 PM 6-19-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-10-2020 10:37:08 AM

8-00458388 Completed DMR SVC OOS DMR TSR1 Forced OOS DMR TSR1, DMR 

SVC

5-31-2020 1:08:09 PM 6-9-2020 1:04:18 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 6-9-2020 1:04:23 PM

8-00450888 Completed 777L OOS,POC radial 

connect to 1L274

AltaLink outage 777L (245s Seebe 

- 48s Pocaterra)

6-1-2020 6:15:00 AM 6-10-2020 1:30:16 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-10-2020 1:30:26 PM

8-00456004 Completed 2L146 OOS Overview and Oil 

Sample

2L146 6-1-2020 7:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 3:44:29 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-5-2020 3:44:37 PM

8-00455634 Completed 60L66 out from 60D1L66 

to CAP 60D21, CAP T2 

OOS

To replace 60D2, 

60D24

CAP T2, 60L66 6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-2-2020 11:01:14 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-2-2020 11:01:28 AM

8-00456831 Completed GLN 5RX5 OOS GLN 5RX5 C Phase HV 

Bushing replacement

GLN 5RX5 6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-4-2020 4:27:07 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-20-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00438386 Cancelled TIR 5RX1 OOS Inpections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX1 6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:47:01 AM

8-00438306 Cancelled DCV T1, 60D1 OOS Capital project to 

replace DCV 60D1

DCV 60D1, DCV 

T1

6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-13-2020 9:14:23 AM

8-00438287 Completed CK5 5CB2 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

CK5 5CB2 6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 5:36:41 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-12-2020 5:36:47 PM

8-00432372 Proposed TKW T3, T5, 12RX3 oos PN Mtce TKW 12RX3, TKW 

T3, TKW T5

6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N N Y 4-28-2020 1:44:15 PM
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8-00433684 Cancelled 2L51 OOS A section of 2L051 

along Broadway in 

Burnaby must be 

protected and 

supported, for Trans 

Mountain pipeline 

construction

2L51 6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-30-2020 9:41:24 PM

8-00428908 Proposed CAM T2 OOS CAM T2, 2CB4, 2D2, 

25D2, 25D12, 25CB21, 

25CB23 - T2 Non-

Electrical PN PM - 

includes operational 

testing of 2CB4, 

25CB21, 25CB23 and 

block close of 2D4, 

25D2, 25D12

CAM T2 6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-8-2020 12:23:37 PM

8-00430051 Completed VIT 2B11 OOS VIT 2D2CB11 & 

2D1CB12 Inspection

VIT 2CB11, VIT 

2CB12, VIT 

2DCB14, VIT 

1CB14, VIT SC3, 

VIT SC4, VIT 

2B11, VIT T10, 

VIT T9

6-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-1-2020 1:26:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-1-2020 3:14:19 PM

8-00458815 Completed 5L11 Forced OOS Tower Failure 5L11 6-1-2020 6:13:00 PM 6-9-2020 10:30:51 AM Continuous N Y Y 6-9-2020 10:31:05 AM

8-00456027 Denied 2L39 OOS Overview and Oil 

Sample

2L39 6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-27-2020 7:18:36 AM

8-00456604 Completed SGB 2CB4 oos CB PM SGB 2CB4 6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-3-2020 3:17:19 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-3-2020 3:17:21 PM

8-00438395 Cancelled 5L29/TIR 5CVT21/22/23 

OOS

Inspections and Test 5L29 6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 9:00:44 AM

8-00438588 Cancelled SEC - 1CB3 OOS Inspections SEC 1CB3 6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-7-2020 11:00:27 AM

8-00438591 Completed SEC - 1CB5 OOS Inspections and Test 

NERC

SEC 1CB5 6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-4-2020 11:12:55 AM Continuous N Y Y 6-4-2020 11:13:01 AM

8-00430623 Proposed 2L95 oos DE Str Repl 2L95 6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-23-2019 4:32:32 PM

8-00427999 Completed 2L63 from out ING Station Maintenance 

for ING 2CB3, 2CB4, 

2CVT3

ING 2CB4, ING 

2CB3, SYH T3, 

2L63

6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-9-2020 6:48:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-9-2020 7:42:10 PM

8-00427973 Completed 2L63 out from ARN ARN breaker & 

disconnect maint.

ARN 2CB14, ARN 

2CB15, 2L63

6-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 1:48:58 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-5-2020 1:49:11 PM

8-00456838 Completed 5L62 outage GLN 5RX5 C HV 

Bushing replacement

5L62, GLN 5B3 6-2-2020 10:00:00 AM 6-2-2020 10:20:08 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-2-2020 10:20:26 PM

8-00430079 Completed 2L342 oos Relocate 2L342 from 

SGB 2D29 to SGB 

2D27

SGB 2B4, 2L342, 

SGB 2B7

6-2-2020 12:00:00 PM 6-4-2020 3:19:09 PM Continuous N N Y 6-4-2020 3:19:29 PM

8-00457325 Completed L81_87 Outage RTA's work L81-87 6-3-2020 7:00:00 AM 6-3-2020 10:00:28 AM Continuous N Y Y 6-10-2020 3:23:45 AM

8-00456476 Cancelled 2L342 oos SGB CVT and VT 

maintenance

SGB 2B4, 2L342 6-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-27-2020 3:12:44 PM

8-00430585 Cancelled 2L342 oos VT INSP and DOBL SGB 2B4, 2L342 6-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-26-2020 9:16:53 AM

8-00428477 Proposed 1L209 OOS line work 1L209 6-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 3-25-2020 10:19:45 AM

8-00430586 Proposed 2L342 oos VT INSP and DOBL 2L342 6-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-23-2019 1:51:25 PM

8-00456606 Completed SGB 2CB5 oos CB PM SGB 2CB5 6-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-4-2020 4:15:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-4-2020 4:24:13 PM

8-00438396 Cancelled TIR 5RX11 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX11 6-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:47:31 AM

8-00457047 Completed 5L62 Switching Outage  To restore GLN 5RX5 5L62 6-4-2020 4:00:00 PM 6-4-2020 4:04:05 PM Continuous N N Y 6-4-2020 4:04:31 PM

8-00455293 Cancelled 2L294 OOS from NLY, 

NLY 2D23 OOS

Disconnect 

maintenance

2L294, NLY 2D23 6-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-5-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 850 500 N Y Y 6-1-2020 9:51:48 AM

8-00455901 Completed 1L218 Out from END END RESTORE 1B1 Bus 

cut

1L218, END T1, 

END 1B1

6-5-2020 12:30:00 PM 6-5-2020 1:54:39 PM Continuous N N Y 6-5-2020 1:54:55 PM

8-00433592 Completed DMR 5RX1 OOS DMR 5RX1 NON-EL 

TRIP 

DMR 5RX1 6-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-7-2020 3:16:11 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-7-2020 3:16:16 PM

8-00455181 Completed BSY G1 OOS Brush Gear 

Maintenance

BSY G1 6-8-2020 6:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 2:18:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 6-12-2020 4:30:09 PM

8-00458585 Completed 2L294 Out from NLY to 

AAL

NLY 2D23  

Maintenance.

2L294, NLY 2CB3, 

NLY 2CB4

6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-9-2020 11:11:47 AM Continuous 850 500 N Y Y 6-26-2020 11:32:10 AM

8-00438399 Cancelled TIR 5RX12 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX12 6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:48:09 AM

8-00439118 Cancelled CBN 5CB1 OOS Trip testing from PN CBN 5CB1, CBN 

5B1

6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-10-2020 9:30:09 AM

8-00433590 Approved DMR 5CB14 OOS Trip Testing from PN DMR 5CB14 6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-5-2020 11:13:44 AM

8-00432326 Cancelled TKW 5CB23 oos CB Insp and DOBL TKW 5CB23 6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-1-2020 4:32:31 PM

8-00430353 Completed 2L99 Outage Change dead end 

insulators & structures 

2L99 6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 6:59:57 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-12-2020 7:00:01 PM

8-00430035 Recalled VIT 2MB2 OOS VIT 2D36, 2D1CB8, 

2D2CB7, 2D1CB13, 

HF2PT Clearance

VIT 2D1CB13, 

VIT 2D1CB8, VIT 

2D2CB7, VIT 

2MB2, VIT 2D36

6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-8-2020 9:38:01 AM Continuous N Y Y 6-8-2020 9:38:18 AM

8-00426636 Completed 5L40 OOS ING 5D27 and 5MB1 

Maintenance & Doble, 

disconnect maint.

5L40, ING 5CB8, 

ING 5MB1, ING 

5B7, ING 5D27

6-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-9-2020 4:47:09 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 6-25-2020 3:30:03 AM

8-00424891 Completed 2L294 out from NLY to 

AAL

Insulator & Structure 

Replacements

2L294 6-8-2020 4:00:00 PM 6-26-2020 11:30:32 AM Continuous 850 500 N Y Y 6-26-2020 11:32:10 AM

8-00427169 Completed 2L294 Out from NLY to 

AAL 

NLY Station 

Inspections 

2L294, NLY 2CB3, 

NLY 2CB4

6-8-2020 4:00:00 PM 6-10-2020 1:56:38 PM Continuous 850 500 N N Y 6-26-2020 11:32:09 AM

8-00435471 Completed SCK T2 Transformer OOS For major bushing 

replacement

SCK T2 6-8-2020 4:00:00 PM 7-16-2020 5:04:33 PM Continuous Y Y Y 7-16-2020 5:05:05 PM

8-00459135 Completed 5L40 OOS Station Work at ING 5L40, ING 5CB8, 

ING 5MB1

6-8-2020 6:00:00 PM 6-12-2020 8:52:59 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 6-13-2020 4:14:13 PM
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8-00457543 Completed 2L5 OOS  re-frame structure 135-

5 

2L5 6-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-9-2020 5:45:44 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-9-2020 5:45:50 PM

8-00426623 Completed 5L40 OOS CBN Disconnect & CVT 

maintenance 

5L40, CBN 

5D1CB7 (3), CBN 

5D22 (3), CBN 

5D2CB2 (3), CBN 

5B1, CBN 5B12

6-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-13-2020 4:12:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 6-13-2020 4:14:13 PM

8-00426670 Completed 1L10, GOW 1B2 OOS GOW 1D23, 1CVT3 

INSP

1L10, GOW 1B2, 

GOW 1D23

6-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-10-2020 9:00:27 AM Continuous N Y Y 6-10-2020 9:05:11 AM

8-00458025 Completed 5L71 OOS Insulator replacements 

between Nicola and 

SYA

5L71 6-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 8:37:15 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 6-30-2020 8:37:18 AM

8-00460185 Approved 5L71 OOS, MCA 5RX4, 

5B105L71 OOS

5RX4 replacement and 

GIS bus repair

5L71, MCA 5B10, 

MCA 5CB11, MCA 

5RX4, MCA 5CB10

6-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-28-2020 12:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 6-17-2020 12:22:04 PM

8-00457665 Completed 5L29 OOS remove CVTs that are 

not connected to the 

system

5L29 6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-11-2020 6:14:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-12-2020 2:47:09 PM

8-00438401 Cancelled TIR 5RX13 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIR 5RX13 6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:48:25 AM

8-00438486 Cancelled MSA 5RX1 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

MSA 5RX1 6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-10-2020 6:38:05 AM

8-00426571 Completed 5L29 OOS Detailed inspection, 

terminal washing and 

oil sampling.

5L29 6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-15-2020 3:19:13 PM Continuous Y Y Y 6-15-2020 3:19:17 PM

8-00428475 Cancelled 1L209 OOS station work 1L209 6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-11-2020 8:03:00 AM Continuous N N Y 5-27-2020 10:03:47 AM

8-00429987 Completed NFD T1, T2 OOS NFD 1D2CB4 BALL 

STUD

1L110, NFD 

1D2CB4, NFD T2, 

NFD T1, NFD 

1B2, NFD 1B1

6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-11-2020 2:25:18 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-11-2020 2:25:43 PM

8-00430437 Cancelled SGB 2CB4 oos CB Insp SGB 2CB4 6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-16-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Weekends N N Y 5-25-2020 5:24:44 PM

8-00433595 Approved DMR 5RX4 OOS DMR 5RX4 NON-EL 

TRIP 

DMR 5RX4 6-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-10-2020 2:12:44 PM

8-00457281 Completed VNT T1, 1B1 OOS disconnect inspections VNT T1, VNT 1B1 6-11-2020 8:30:00 AM 6-11-2020 1:10:02 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-11-2020 1:10:12 PM

8-00457670 Completed 5L30 OOS  remove CVTs that are 

no need to connect to 

the system

5L30 6-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 1:00:43 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-12-2020 1:00:54 PM

8-00433591 Approved DMR 5CB24 OOS DMR 5CB24 PN-CN DMR 5CB24 6-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-12-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-11-2020 8:36:33 AM

8-00433185 Cancelled 1L121 OOS SCA LMU PROJECT 1L121 6-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-19-2020 3:57:05 PM

8-00431316 Completed 2L97 OOS SVY DS Insp 2L97, SVY T2, 

SVY T3, SVY 2B6

6-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-18-2020 9:04:54 AM Continuous N N Y 7-4-2020 3:30:03 AM

8-00430041 Completed VIT 2CB8, 2CB9 OOS VIT 2CB8, 2CB9, 

2D2CB8, 2D2CB9 INSP

VIT 2D2CB8, VIT 

2D2CB9, VIT 

2CB8, VIT 2CB9

6-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-18-2020 1:23:12 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-18-2020 1:23:41 PM

8-00427505 Completed CBN T1 & T2 OOS Disconnect 

maintenance

CBN T1, CBN T2, 

CBN 2B1, CBN 

5MB2

6-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-20-2020 12:06:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-6-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00426871 Cancelled 2L33 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance 

Overview

2L33 6-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-30-2020 9:41:57 PM

8-00455884 Completed WLT T2, 2B2, 2CB2, 

2CB8 OOS

Inspection on: WLT 

2CB8, 2CB2, 2D2, 

2D2CB2, 2D2CB8

WLT T2, WLT 

2CB8, WLT 2CB2, 

WLT 2D2, WLT 

2D2CB2, WLT 

2D2CB8, WLT 

2B2

6-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-20-2020 6:17:03 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-20-2020 6:17:13 PM

8-00459876 Completed GMS 1CB10, LR2 OOS CB PM Rescheduled GMS 1CB10 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 4:57:57 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-19-2020 4:58:24 PM

8-00444171 Completed 5L32 OOS LMT to repair damaged 

wings on 5L32 tower 

24-2

5L32 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 3:38:17 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-19-2020 3:52:05 PM

8-00440075 Completed 5L31 OOS Inspections on TIR 

500KV reactors and 

ETM replacement and 

Non-electrical device re-

wiring.

TIR 5RX14, TIR 

5RX15, TIR 

5RX16, TIR 

5RX24, TIR 

5RX25, TIR 

5RX26, TIR 5RX4, 

TIR 5RX5, TIR 

5RX6, 5L31

6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-4-2020 3:12:42 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-4-2020 3:12:53 PM

8-00440047 Completed 1L11 out from VIT Replace VIT 1CC3 1L11, VIT 1B3 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 1:58:06 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-19-2020 1:58:12 PM

8-00438433 Cancelled TIR 5RX24 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX24 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:53:56 AM

8-00437889 Completed MLN T2, 2D2, 25CB1, 

25CB5 OOS

T2 Non-Electrical PN 

PM 

MLN T2 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-16-2020 6:04:41 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-16-2020 6:04:49 PM

8-00428464 Completed 60L271 Out from INV to 

ATH

disconnect 

maintenance

60L271, ATH T1 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-17-2020 2:10:34 PM Continuous N N Y 6-17-2020 2:11:01 PM

8-00426572 Cancelled 5L31 OOS Detail oil samples and 

terminal washing.

5L31 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-15-2020 1:09:41 PM

8-00424887 Cancelled 2L293 OOS Structure 

Replacements

2L293 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 560 600 N N Y 6-8-2020 1:47:50 PM

8-00430611 Cancelled JHT 1CB5 OOS JHT 1CB5 REPL 

DASHPOT

JHT 1CB5 6-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-11-2020 9:38:27 AMN
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8-00433228 Completed 1L121 OOS LDR  1D24, 1CVT21 

1D1CB5, 1D2CB5 INSP 

1L121, 1L118, 

LDR 1D1CB5, LDR 

1D2CB4, LDR 

1D2CB5, LDR 

1CB5, LDR 1D24

6-16-2020 9:00:00 AM 6-18-2020 3:41:24 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-18-2020 3:52:03 PM

8-00440067 Completed VIT 1MB1 OOS, 1L10 out 

from VIT 1D26, 1L18 and 

1L139  out from VIT,

 Replace VIT 1CC3 1L18, 1L139, 

1L10, VIT 1MB1

6-16-2020 11:00:00 PM 6-17-2020 2:35:10 AM Continuous N Y Y 6-17-2020 2:35:16 AM

8-00437865 Completed MLN T3, T6, 2D3, 25CB3, 

25CB7, 2D6, 60D6 OOS

T3 & T6 Non-Electrical 

PN PM 

MLN T3 6-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-18-2020 1:50:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-18-2020 2:06:46 PM

8-00458686 Completed 2L99 Outage Change dead end 

insulators & structures 

2L99 6-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 6:38:12 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-23-2020 6:38:16 PM

8-00430080 Cancelled 2L340 oos PRES SGB 2B2, SGB 

2B6, 2L340

6-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-5-2020 11:14:42 AM

8-00429612 Cancelled 2L99 Outage SKA 2D21 replacement 2L99 6-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-11-2020 12:54:49 PM

8-00430612 Proposed JHT 1CB11 OOS JHT 1CB11 REPL 

DASHPOT

JHT 1CB11 6-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 12-23-2019 4:00:19 PM

8-00426672 Completed 1L11 , GOW 1B4 OOS GOW 1D25, 1CVT5 

INSP

1L11, GOW 1B4, 

KSH T3, GOW 

1D25

6-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 3:26:02 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-19-2020 3:26:21 PM

8-00449591 Completed 2L19 out from BR1 2D3 

and 2D30

OSP BR1 T3 

Replacement - Stage 

4A

2L19, BR1 T3, 

BR1 T30

6-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 5:36:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-19-2020 6:52:55 PM

8-00438436 Cancelled TIR 5RX25 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX25 6-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:54:14 AM

8-00444056 Cancelled 2L19 out from BR1 2D3 

and 2D30

OSP BR1 T3 

Replacement - Stage 

4B

2L19, BR1 T30 6-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 8:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-16-2020 11:42:07 AM

8-00429614 Cancelled 2L99 Outage connect shield wire to 

Minette 2L99 gantry 

(from 2L100 gantry)

2L99 6-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-1-2020 2:13:40 PM

8-00459541 Completed 1L11 out from VIT 1B3 

OOS

 for Test Energization 

VIT 1CC3

1L11, VIT 1B3 6-19-2020 4:01:00 PM 6-19-2020 4:02:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-19-2020 2:34:28 PM

8-00427502 Completed CBN T1 OOS Electrical PM & Doble CBN T1 6-20-2020 4:00:00 PM 6-22-2020 2:51:32 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-8-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00460114 Completed 2L146 OOS CRD crossing under 

2L146. Supports 

required.

2L146 6-22-2020 6:00:00 AM 6-27-2020 2:17:48 PM Continuous Y Y Y 6-27-2020 2:17:54 PM

8-00455196 Completed BSY G4 OOS Brush Gear 

Maintenance

BSY G4 6-22-2020 6:00:00 AM 6-29-2020 2:17:06 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 6-29-2020 2:17:10 PM

8-00442444 Completed 2L38, COK 2B1 OOS Testing and 

inspections

2L38, COK 2D21, 

COK 2B1

6-22-2020 7:30:00 AM 6-25-2020 3:04:33 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 3:04:45 PM

8-00463303 Completed PEM T2 OOS To establish a bus cut 

between 25B2 & 25D2 

for LOA proximity 

during the T2 PCB 

Bushing Replacement 

project

PEM T2 6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-22-2020 3:07:47 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-22-2020 3:07:59 PM

8-00464206 Completed SCA 1CB6 OOS SCA 1CB6 INSP SCA 1CB6 6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-22-2020 4:06:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-22-2020 4:33:43 PM

8-00457942 Completed 2L146 OOS 2CT1 & 2VT1 Cleaning; 

25CB1 INSP & BFPN

2L146 6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 5:00:39 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 5:32:57 PM

8-00438438 Cancelled TIR 5RX26 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX26 6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:54:27 AM

8-00438587 Completed SEC - T2, 1CB12, 25CB2 

OOS

Inspections and Trip 

Test

SEC 1CB12, SEC 

T2

6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-24-2020 3:05:48 PM Continuous N N Y 6-24-2020 3:06:02 PM

8-00426894 Cancelled 2L56 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L56 6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 4-30-2020 9:42:50 PM

8-00427324 Completed 2L4 OOS End-of-life Structure 

replacements

2L4, CAM T2 6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 4:40:33 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 4:41:06 PM

8-00366119 Completed 5L1 and GMS 5B2 OOS GMS Reactor 

Replacement Project

5L1, GMS 5D25, 

GMS 5RX1, GMS 

5B2

6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 3:48:31 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 3:49:28 PM

8-00430036 Completed VIT 2CB12, 2CB13 OOS VIT2CB12, 2CB13, 

2D2CB12, 2D2CB13 

INSP & GRT 4 REPL.

VIT 2CB12, VIT 

2CB13, VIT G2CB, 

VIT 2B12

6-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 2:45:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-23-2020 2:49:20 PM

8-00435267 Completed PEM T2 OOS PCB Bushing 

Replacement Program

PEM T2 6-22-2020 7:01:00 PM 8-5-2020 1:05:26 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-5-2020 1:05:28 PM

8-00438507 Cancelled PEM T1 OOS PEM_T1 Qualitrol 

replacement

PEM T1 6-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-27-2020 12:12:50 PM

8-00455984 Cancelled ALZ 2CB1 OOS NERC control Testing 

on 2CB1.

ALZ 2CB1 6-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-22-2020 8:43:25 AM

8-00429860 Cancelled KLY 5CB7 oos PN NERC Testing KLY 5CB7 6-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-2-2020 3:09:10 PM

8-00433184 Completed 1L121 OOS LDR LMU PROJECT 1L121, SCA 

1D2CB2, SCA 

1D2CB6, SCA 

1CB2, SCA 1CB6, 

SCA 1D21

6-23-2020 9:00:00 AM 6-24-2020 2:58:05 PM Continuous Y Y Y 6-24-2020 2:58:16 PM

8-00433598 Cancelled DMR 5RX7 OOS DMR 5RX7 NON-EL 

TRIP 

DMR 5RX7 6-23-2020 9:00:00 AM 6-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-12-2020 9:19:39 AM

8-00429862 Cancelled KLY 5CB oos KLY 5D1CB7 INSP KLY 5CB7 6-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-21-2020 2:21:43 PM

8-00429609 Completed 2L99 Outage Change dead end 

insulators & structures 

2L99 6-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 6:04:12 PM Return Evenings Y Y Y 6-25-2020 6:04:32 PM

8-00427988 Cancelled 2L4 OOS CAM 2D23 - 

Disconnect 

Maintenance

2L4, CAM T2, 

CAM 2B4

6-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 6-23-2020 10:04:22 AM
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8-00428455 Proposed 60L225 OOS oil sampling 60L225 (13L), 

KCL T5

6-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 1:12:48 PM

8-00456611 Completed SGB 2CB3 oos CB PM SGB 2CB3 6-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-24-2020 1:23:36 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-24-2020 1:23:40 PM

8-00438442 Cancelled TIR 5RX4 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX4 6-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:54:46 AM

8-00464254 Completed 5L30 OOS To remove CVTs (on 

STR 65-4)

5L30 6-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 5:52:15 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 5:52:25 PM

8-00458882 Completed 1L14 out from KSH, KSH 

T2 OOS

KSH 25CB2 CN 

Testing. 

1L14 6-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-25-2020 6:23:02 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 6:23:05 PM

8-00430438 Proposed SGB 2CB5 oos CB Insp SGB 2CB5 6-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-21-2019 8:36:14 PM

8-00458897 Completed 1L11 out from KSH, KSH 

T3 OOS

ksh 25CB3 CN testing. 1L11, KSH T3 6-25-2020 12:00:00 PM 6-25-2020 4:00:42 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 4:00:48 PM

8-00426827 Completed GMS 5RX1 oos Reactor Repl GMS 5RX1 6-25-2020 4:00:00 PM 11-13-2020 10:32:08 AM Continuous N Y Y 11-13-2020 10:32:14 AM

8-00443572 Completed 1L109 out at SWN, SWN 

T1 OOS

SS1 OSYR - Provide 

LOA

SWN 1CB2, SWN 

T1

6-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-26-2020 11:31:56 AM Continuous N Y Y 6-26-2020 11:32:02 AM

8-00438443 Cancelled TIR 5RX5 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX5 6-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:54:57 AM

8-00443584 Completed 1L138 out from SWN SWN SS2 OSYR - 

provide LOA

SWN 1CB4, SWN 

T2

6-26-2020 12:00:00 PM 6-26-2020 3:24:54 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-26-2020 3:25:02 PM

8-00451793 Completed 1L106  out from PUN 

1D21, PUN T3 OOS

PCB Bushing 

Replacement Program

1L106, PUN T3 6-26-2020 4:00:00 PM 6-26-2020 4:01:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-26-2020 3:20:18 PM

8-00464104 Completed 5L71 OOS Removal of field 

jumpers at tower 1-3

5L71 6-28-2020 12:00:00 PM 6-29-2020 10:44:21 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 6-29-2020 10:44:24 AM

8-00458979 Completed 5L71 space damper 

replacement

5L71 6-28-2020 4:00:00 PM 8-15-2020 5:18:43 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 8-15-2020 5:18:49 PM

8-00460164 Completed 5L71 OOS, MCA 5RX4, 

5B10 OOS

MCA 5RX4 replacement 

and GIS bus repair

MCA 5B10, MCA 

5CB11, MCA 

5RX4, MCA 5CB10

6-28-2020 4:00:00 PM 10-10-2020 11:46:37 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 10-10-2020 11:46:55 AM

8-00464901 Completed 1L116 out from DMR to 

LTZ

 replacing severely 

damaged conductor 

and replacing COB 

insulators

1L116, PVL T1 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-3-2020 10:55:02 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-3-2020 10:55:17 AM

8-00466719 Completed 5L82 OOS Repair AMC 5D22 5L82, AMC 5CX2, 

AMC 5D22 (3)

6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 10:45:34 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-7-2020 12:16:27 PM

8-00438444 Cancelled TIR 5RX6 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN, PY/SY PN. NERC

TIR 5RX6 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-11-2020 8:55:10 AM

8-00426634 Cancelled 5L44 and 5L83 OOS MDN 5D21 Disconnect 

Switch Maintenance 

5L44, MDN 5D21, 

MDN 5B1, 5L83

6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 1700 2100 1500 1900 N Y Y 6-18-2020 11:26:41 AM

8-00426639 Completed 5L44 OOS ING 5D31 DS 

Maintenance 

5L44, ING 5CB11, 

ING 5CB12, ING 

5B11

6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 5:50:50 PM Continuous 1700 2100 1500 1900 N Y Y 6-30-2020 5:51:04 PM

8-00414779 Completed RUP T3 oos PCB Bushing Repl RUP T3 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-4-2020 12:40:44 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-4-2020 12:41:29 PM

8-00426896 Cancelled 2L64 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Overview & Oil Sample 

2L64 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 5-29-2020 11:13:15 AM

8-00430053 Completed VIT  T10 , 1CB15,  

2CB15 OOS

VIT 2CB15 & 2DCB15 

INSP

VIT 2CB15, VIT 

1CB15, VIT SC3, 

VIT T10

6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-29-2020 2:13:55 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-29-2020 2:14:01 PM

8-00428955 Cancelled SPN T2 OOS bushing replacement SPN T2 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-31-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-22-2020 1:31:01 PM

8-00429861 Cancelled KLY 5CB17 oos PN NERC Testing KLY 5CB17 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-2-2020 3:13:59 PM

8-00433377 Cancelled GLD T2 OOS BUSHING Replacement GLD T2 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-28-2020 11:12:54 AM

8-00430635 Proposed 2L354 oos RBF 2CC3 DOBL 2L354 6-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 6-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-23-2019 4:38:52 PM

8-00433585 Cancelled DMR T4, 1CB11 OOS DMR 1CB11 REPL DMR T4, DMR 

1CB11

7-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-31-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-5-2020 3:32:30 PM

8-00430233 Cancelled 60L128 OOS at PVO PVO 60D2 REPL 60L128, PVO T1, 

PVO T2

7-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-31-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-24-2020 2:43:53 PM

8-00438307 Cancelled DCV T3, 60D3 OOS Capital project to 

replace DCV  60D3

DCV 60D3, DCV 

T3

7-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-31-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-13-2020 9:15:01 AM

8-00430439 Proposed SGB 2CB6 oos CB Insp SGB 2CB6 7-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Weekends N N Y 12-21-2019 8:38:32 PM

8-00430052 Completed VIT T9, SC4 OOS VIT 2CB14 & 2DCB14 

INSP

VIT 2CB14, VIT 

1CB14, VIT SC4, 

VIT T9

7-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-2-2020 12:54:07 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-2-2020 12:54:18 PM

8-00426870 Completed 2L32 OOS Overview & Oil Sample 2L32 7-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-3-2020 2:02:59 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-3-2020 2:03:01 PM

8-00461629 Completed L82-88 Outage RTA's work L82-88 7-4-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-9-2020 11:07:53 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-9-2020 11:07:58 AM

8-00427530 Completed MDN 2RX2 OOS Construction of a oil 

containment pit around 

2RX2.

MDN 2RX2 7-6-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-5-2020 12:00:57 PM Continuous N N Y 8-11-2020 8:33:05 AM

8-00427531 Completed MDN 2RX1 OOS Construction of a oil 

containment pit around 

2RX1.

MDN 2RX1, MDN 

2CX2, MDN 2CX1

7-6-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-10-2020 4:23:43 PM Continuous N N Y 7-10-2020 4:23:59 PM

8-00305816 Cancelled BSY Synchronous 

Condenser (G1) OOS

Inspection and Exciter 

mtce

BSY G1 7-6-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-10-2020 8:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 6-25-2020 3:07:56 PM

8-00433603 Completed 1L114, PAL1BP2/6, 1B2, 

OOS

PAL 1BP2,&6  INSP 1L114, PAL 1B2 7-6-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-8-2020 12:34:19 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-24-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00431197 Completed  ALZ T3, 60B3 OOS  ALZ 60KV breaker 

replacement project 

STEP 4a

ALZ T3, ALZ 60B3 7-6-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-10-2020 8:00:23 AM Return Evenings N Y Y 7-26-2020 3:30:00 AM

8-00432619 Proposed GMS 2CB1, T13 oos CB Insp GMS 2CB1 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-10-2020 12:46:00 PM

8-00430081 Proposed 2L308 oos Str Repl 2L308 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-24-2020 9:47:17 AM

8-00430173 Proposed 2L308 oos GMS DS Insp 2L308 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-25-2020 3:21:16 PM

8-00426626 Cancelled RYC 5CX1 OOS Electrical & CPC 

maintenance

RYC 5CX1 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-2-2020 10:17:46 AM

8-00426597 Cancelled AMC 5CX1 and AMC 5CX2 

OOS

Replace Panel R4 AMC 5CX2 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-30-2020 3:39:52 PM

8-00427503 Completed CBN T2 OOS Electrical PM & Doble CBN T2 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-10-2020 2:48:52 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-10-2020 2:49:00 PM
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8-00427977 Completed 2L57 out from ARN 2D25 Station disconnect 

maintenance, and CB 

breaker fail PM

2L57 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-8-2020 3:32:40 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-8-2020 3:32:56 PM

8-00428438 Cancelled 2L113 conductor, timer, 

insulator replacement

2L113 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-7-2020 11:00:07 AM

8-00427195 Cancelled NIC 5RX8 OOS NIC 5RX8 NON-ELE PM NIC 5RX8 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-12-2020 11:42:24 AM

8-00460393 Completed 2L154 OOS TVI and CS will be 

replacing structures on 

2L154.

2L154 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-24-2020 5:23:49 PM Return Weekends N Y Y 8-9-2020 3:30:02 AM

8-00466284 Completed PVO 1CX1 OOS PVO 1CB25 

Replacement

PVO 1CB25, PVO 

1CX1

7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-10-2020 8:52:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-11-2020 11:40:23 PM

8-00438282 Completed CKY T4 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN.

CKY T4 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-6-2020 3:09:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-6-2020 3:11:30 PM

8-00438371 Completed FVW T2 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

FVW 1D22, FVW 

T2, FVW 1CB2

7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-5-2020 12:31:20 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-5-2020 12:31:30 PM

8-00438590 Completed SEC - 1CB4 OOS Inspections and Test 

NERC

SEC 1CB4 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-8-2020 2:45:26 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-8-2020 2:45:39 PM

8-00469384 Completed 5L52 OOS Replacement defective 

insulators

5L52 7-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-6-2020 5:26:43 PM Continuous 2000 2400 2500 2500 N Y Y 7-7-2020 11:45:13 AM

8-00468909 Completed 60L48 OOS RELOCATE STRUCTURE 

25/11 FOR HYW11 

WIDENING

SMW T1, 60L48 7-6-2020 1:00:00 PM 7-9-2020 9:22:04 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-9-2020 9:22:19 AM

8-00427191 Completed NIC 5RX9 OOS NIC 5RX9 NON-ELE PM NIC 5RX9 7-6-2020 3:00:00 PM 7-9-2020 2:39:37 PM Continuous N N Y 7-9-2020 2:39:40 PM

8-00464055 Approved 5L71 OOS Spacer and Markerball 

replacements

5L71 7-6-2020 4:00:00 PM 8-13-2020 12:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 8-11-2020 9:28:53 AM

8-00426641 Completed 5L51 OOS ING 5D23 Disconnect 

Switch Maintenance 

ING 5B3, ING 

5D23, 5L51

7-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-8-2020 7:23:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 2500 2500 N Y Y 7-8-2020 7:32:02 PM

8-00429837 Cancelled 1L128, JPT 1CB5 OOS JPT 1CVT22C 

inspection

JPT 1CB5, 1L128 7-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-7-2020 1:46:25 PM

8-00430429 Proposed SGB 2CX1, 2B1 oos SGB DS and CVT Insp SGB 2CB1, SGB 

2CB2, SGB 2B1, 

SGB 2CX1

7-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-21-2019 8:41:51 PM

8-00464675 Completed 1L102 out from CMX, 

CMX T2 OOS

25CB2 BF PN PM 1L102, CMX T2 7-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-8-2020 11:45:54 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-8-2020 11:46:05 AM

8-00465751 Completed 1L105 out from DMR For Limits of approach 

installing new lattice-- 

DMR 1D2 replacement 

project stage #1

1L105, DMR 1CB2 7-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-14-2020 8:28:00 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-30-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00455986 Denied ALZ 2CB3 OOS NERC control Testing 

on 2CB3.

ALZ 2CB3 7-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-2-2020 2:48:13 PM

8-00438683 Completed SQH T3 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN.

SQH T3 7-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-9-2020 3:35:41 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-9-2020 3:35:52 PM

8-00471076 Completed GMS 5CB9 OOS Removing CT 

secondary conductors

GMS 5CB9 7-9-2020 11:00:00 AM 7-9-2020 3:10:38 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-9-2020 6:24:50 PM

8-00469814 Completed 2L103 OOS Connect MIN 2B10 to 

new 2D2CB10

2L103, MIN 2CB1, 

MIN 2B10

7-13-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-14-2020 5:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 7-15-2020 11:06:28 AM

8-00468905 Completed 2L103 OOS RTA's work at KIT 

station

2L103, KIT 

4040W

7-13-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-14-2020 5:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 7-15-2020 11:02:15 AM

8-00306141 Cancelled BSY Synchronous 

Condenser (G4) OOS

Inspection and Exciter 

mtce

BSY G4 7-13-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-17-2020 8:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 6-25-2020 3:09:51 PM

8-00366120 Cancelled GMS 5RX1 OOS GMS Reactor 

Replacement Project

GMS 5RX1 7-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 6-12-2020 11:34:35 AM

8-00432620 Proposed GMS 2CB3, T14 oos CB Insp GMS 2CB3, GMS 

T14

7-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-10-2020 12:47:18 PM

8-00432447 Proposed FJN T2 oos PCB Bushing Repl FJN T2 7-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-9-2020 4:42:53 PM

8-00471353 Completed GMS 5CB2/5CB3 OOS 

OAT

GMS 5RX1 replacement 

project

GMS 5CB2 7-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-13-2020 3:02:14 PM Noncontinuous N Y Y 7-13-2020 3:02:18 PM

8-00469510 Cancelled 2L112 OOS Disconnect, CVT, CT 

maintenance

2L112, NLY T2 7-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2000 560 600 N Y Y 7-7-2020 4:21:59 PM

8-00438284 Completed CK5 5CB13 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

CK5 5CB13 7-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-18-2020 7:42:27 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-18-2020 7:42:29 PM

8-00465040 Completed MIN 2B5/2B4 OOS  LOA Outage for access 

2B10 to 2D1CB6

MIN 2B4, MIN 

2B5

7-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-15-2020 10:55:51 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-31-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00472810 Completed KIT SC2 OOS Forced out KIT SC2 7-13-2020 10:00:00 AM 8-1-2020 12:26:17 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-4-2020 12:26:27 PM

8-00472167 Approved KLY SC2 OOS Testing KLY SC2 7-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-13-2020 2:31:02 PM

8-00433344 Completed OYR 1B1, T1, 1CB1 OOS OYR T1, 1CB1 & 

1D1CB1 INSP

1L119, OYR 

1D1CB1, OYR 

1CB1, OYR 1B1, 

OYR T1

7-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-23-2020 9:42:34 AM Continuous N Y Y 7-23-2020 9:42:44 AM

8-00433392 Completed 1L105 OOS DMR 1D2CB2 INSP, 

1CB2 TRIP TESTING , 

PAL 1D1CB4, 1CVT4 

INSP

1L105, DMR 

1CB2, DMR 

1D2CB2, PAL 

1D1CB4, PAL 1B2

7-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-15-2020 3:54:23 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-31-2020 3:30:02 AM

8-00430448 Proposed GMS 2CB1, T13 oos CB Insp GMS 2CB1, GMS 

T13

7-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-16-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-21-2019 9:15:35 PM

8-00430440 Proposed SGB 2B6 oos DS and VT Insp SGB 2B6 7-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-16-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-21-2019 8:42:13 PM

8-00465611 Approved KDS 2CB2 OOS Routine CB PM KDS 2CB2 7-14-2020 9:00:00 AM 7-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-13-2020 2:31:55 PM

8-00462470 Completed 2L103 OOS RTA's work at KIT 

station

2L103, KIT 

4040W

7-15-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-17-2020 4:02:56 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-17-2020 4:03:07 PM

8-00429619 Completed 2L103 OOS Connect MIN 2B10 to 

new 2D2CB10 for LNG 

Phase 1

2L103, MIN 2B10 7-15-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-15-2020 5:50:30 PM

8-00472126 Completed 5CB3 OOS GMS 5RX1 replacement 

project

GMS 5CB3 7-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-15-2020 12:33:41 PM Noncontinuous N Y Y 7-15-2020 12:34:00 PM

8-00467702 Cancelled GMS 5CB8 OOS GMS CPC NERC PM GMS 5CB8 7-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-16-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-18-2020 9:30:05 AM
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8-00474902 Completed L82-88 Forced OOS RTA's KIT CB488 CT 

Failure 

L82-88, KIT 

CB488

7-18-2020 7:43:00 PM 7-24-2020 4:00:21 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-25-2020 6:39:33 AM

8-00473532 Cancelled L81-87 OOS RTA work L81-87 7-20-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-24-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-19-2020 8:56:41 PM

8-00458042 Completed WLT T1, 2B7, 60B2 OOS Inspection/Doble WLT 

T1, 2CB1, 2CB9, 2D1, 

2D2CB1, 2D2CB9, 

SS1;WLT T1 LTC 

overhaul

WLT T1, WLT 

2D1, WLT 60B2

7-20-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-30-2020 2:10:36 PM Continuous N N Y 8-29-2020 5:46:19 AM

8-00433606 Cancelled 1L105, PAL 1B2, 1B3, 

1B5 OOS

Disconnect , 12KV CB 

and 1VT5  inspection

1L105, PAL 1B2, 

PAL 1B3, PAL 

1B5, PAL T5, PAL 

T6

7-20-2020 7:00:00 AM 7-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-16-2020 11:42:39 AM

8-00434044 Completed SKA 12RX1 oos Proximity for SKA 

12RX34 Repl 

SKA 12RX1 7-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-21-2020 4:24:14 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-21-2020 4:24:46 PM

8-00433386 Cancelled GLD T3 OOS BUSHING 

REPLACEMENT

GLD T3 7-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-28-2020 11:16:56 AM

8-00430449 Proposed GMS 2CB3, T14 oos Insp GMS 2CB3, GMS 

T14

7-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-21-2019 9:22:46 PM

8-00430620 Proposed SKA 12RX1 oos PN PM SKA 12RX1 7-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-11-2020 4:44:47 PM

8-00427161 Completed 2L112 OOS NLY Station 

Inspections 

2L112, NLY 2B4, 

NLY T2

7-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-23-2020 1:33:22 PM Continuous 2000 2000 560 600 N Y Y 8-8-2020 3:30:02 AM

8-00473383 Completed 2L13 OOS replace end-of-life 

transmission structures

2L13 7-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-24-2020 4:25:59 PM Continuous N N Y 7-24-2020 4:26:30 PM

8-00471946 Cancelled 1L32 Out of service Structure 

Replacements

1L32 7-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-17-2020 9:26:07 AM

8-00469432 Completed VNT 2CB3 OOS 2CB3 Control 

maintance

VNT 2CB3 7-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-21-2020 10:16:25 AM Continuous N N Y 7-21-2020 10:16:28 AM

8-00428436 Cancelled 1L275 OOS markerball 

replacement

1L275 (786L) 7-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-23-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 7-13-2020 1:17:08 PM

8-00433994 Completed SKA 12RX2 oos Proximity outage for 

SKA 12CB34 

Repalcement

SKA 12RX2 7-21-2020 4:00:00 PM 7-23-2020 12:19:38 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-23-2020 12:19:47 PM

8-00430619 Proposed SKA T2, 12RX2 oos PN PM SKA T2 7-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-16-2020 1:33:58 PM

8-00431376 Approved SKA 12RX2 oos RX PN Mtce SKA 12RX2 7-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 7-21-2020 2:38:31 PM

8-00430624 Completed 2L95 OOS Structure Replacement 2L95 7-22-2020 10:00:00 AM 7-23-2020 5:31:03 PM Return Evenings and Weekends N Y Y 7-23-2020 5:31:21 PM

8-00430403 Cancelled 2L379 oos BQN DS Insp 2L379, BQN 2B5 7-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-26-2020 11:34:25 AM

8-00473851 Completed 5L94 outage AltaLink Urgent Repair 5L94 / 1201L 7-25-2020 6:30:00 AM 7-26-2020 2:42:00 PM Continuous 50 100 N Y Y 7-26-2020 2:49:13 PM

8-00473494 Cancelled 5L94/1201L outage AltaLink outage 5L94 / 1201L 7-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 50 100 N Y Y 7-15-2020 1:18:35 PM

8-00431372 Proposed BAB T1 oos PN Mtce BAB T1 7-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-3-2020 2:25:47 PM

8-00431147 Cancelled 1L390 oos Str Repl 1L390 7-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-12-2020 8:35:46 AM

8-00424873 Cancelled 5L72 OOS Spacer Damper 

replacement

5L72 7-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-15-2020 11:46:00 AM

8-00424881 Cancelled 5L72 OOS Conductor Spacer 

Replacement

5L72 7-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-15-2020 11:40:54 AM

8-00463220 Completed SYA 5CX2 OOS Repair SYA 5D3 & 5D4 

bent corona rings.

SYA 5CX2 7-27-2020 9:00:00 AM 7-29-2020 3:13:38 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-29-2020 3:13:43 PM

8-00442988 Completed JHT 1MB2, 1L101 OOS Remove JHT 1D6  from 

bus 1B10

CMX T1, 1L101, 

JHT 1MB2

7-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-30-2020 6:02:59 PM Continuous N N Y 7-30-2020 6:03:09 PM

8-00439114 Completed CBN 2CB5 OOS Electrical PM & Doble, 

CPC - BFPN

CBN 2CB5 7-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-31-2020 3:49:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-31-2020 3:49:03 PM

8-00438586 Completed SEC - T1, 1CB11, 25CB1 

OOS

Inspections and Trip 

Test

SEC 1CB11 7-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-29-2020 3:17:03 PM Continuous N N Y 7-29-2020 3:17:11 PM

8-00430005 Cancelled VVW T3 OOS Maintenance VVW T3 7-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 7-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-2-2020 2:15:40 PM

8-00477393 Completed WLT T1 OOS T1 doble test. WLT T1 7-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-28-2020 6:06:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-29-2020 5:46:19 AM

8-00426880 Cancelled 2L50 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L50 8-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 7-22-2020 7:16:18 AM

8-00426691 Completed PIK 2CB15 OOS NERC PIK 2CB15 BFPN PIK 2CB15 8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-4-2020 12:21:43 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-4-2020 12:22:28 PM

8-00429787 Completed KDY 5CX2 oos PN Mtce KDY 5CX2 8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-13-2020 11:28:13 AM Continuous N N Y 8-13-2020 11:28:20 AM

8-00428956 Completed INV T4 OOS bushing replacement INV T4 8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 6:01:29 PM Continuous N N Y 9-11-2020 6:01:33 PM

8-00431151 Proposed 1L384 oos Str Repl 1L384 8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-2-2020 12:00:25 PM

8-00432398 Proposed BMT 1B6 oos DS Insp BMT 1D2CB2, 

BMT 1B6

8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-9-2020 2:23:15 PM

8-00439112 Completed CBN 2CB9 OOS Electrical PM & Doble, 

CPC - BFPN

CBN 2CB9 8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-7-2020 2:49:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-7-2020 2:50:00 PM

8-00438299 Cancelled 2L12 OOS at CMS Rock Scaling around 

2D21 Tower, remove 

wave trap, CVT 

inspection, & 2DCB1 

and 2DCB2 Inspection

2L12 8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 5-20-2020 1:41:03 PM

8-00464264 Completed 2L45 OOS Proximity clearance to 

work on HIS 2, 

Commission of 2D5

CSN 2CB3, CSN 

2CB4, CSN T3, 

2L45, SPG 2B5, 

CSN 2B3, SPG 

2B6, CSN T5, CSN 

2B4

8-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-7-2020 4:09:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-28-2020 2:37:54 PM

8-00388403 Completed 60L69 OOS Reconfiguration of 

circuit

60L69 8-4-2020 9:00:00 AM 8-4-2020 5:43:02 PM Continuous Y N Y 8-9-2020 5:10:44 PM

8-00311068 Cancelled 1L374 OOS To allow stringing of 

new 500 kV circuit 5L5 

from SBK to PCN

1L374 8-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-9-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 3-4-2019 4:00:20 PM

8-00426692 Completed PIK 2CB17 OOS NERC PIK 2CB17 BFPN PIK 2CB17 8-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-5-2020 9:38:05 AM Continuous N Y Y 8-5-2020 9:38:30 AM
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8-00468747 Cancelled DMR 138KV bus OOS To install upper lattice 

and bus supports for 

1D2

1L115, 1L119, 

1L106, 1L116, 

1L114, DMR T7, 

DMR T6, DMR T5, 

DMR 1B1, DMR 

1B3, DMR T4, 

DMR 1B2, DMR 

1B4, DMR SVC

8-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N N Y 7-31-2020 4:54:42 PM

8-00426693 Completed PIK 2CB18 OOS NERC PIK 2CB18  

BFPN

PIK 2CB18 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 2:25:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-6-2020 2:25:26 PM

8-00426829 Cancelled 5L2 OOS Spacer Damper 

replacements

5L2 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-5-2020 1:57:27 PM

8-00433594 Completed DMR 5RX3 OOS DMR 5RX3 NON-EL 

TRIP 

DMR 5RX3 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 2:48:29 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-6-2020 2:52:29 PM

8-00432340 Cancelled BQN 2RX22 oos PN Mtce BQN 2RX22 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-4-2020 11:13:41 AM

8-00430391 Cancelled 2L102 oos BQN 2NRX231 PN PM 2L102 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-23-2020 10:12:41 AM

8-00430394 Cancelled 2L102 oos BQN 2RX231 NON-ELE 

PN PM

2L102 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-4-2020 11:11:05 AM

8-00430375 Cancelled 2L102 oos SKA DS Mtce 2L102 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-4-2020 11:10:28 AM

8-00430377 Cancelled 2L102 oos BQN DS Insp 2L102 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-4-2020 11:10:44 AM

8-00430378 Cancelled 2L102 oos SKA 2RX2 PN PM SKA 2RX2, 2L102 8-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-23-2020 10:14:36 AM

8-00314251 Proposed 1L361 OOS To allow stringing of 

new 500 kV circuit 5L5 

from SBK to PCN

1L361 8-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-3-2020 3:16:26 PM

8-00427535 Completed MDN T3, 12RX31, 

12RX32 OOS

Construction of a oil 

containment pit around 

T3, 12RX31, and 

12RX32.

MDN 12RX31, 

MDN 12RX32, 

MDN T3

8-10-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 3:00:16 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N N Y 9-11-2020 3:00:28 PM

8-00478087 Cancelled L81-87 OOS RTA work L81-87 8-10-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-13-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-10-2020 9:21:05 AM

8-00472222 Cancelled 2L55 OOS City of Vancouver 

utility Crossing

2L55 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y N Y 8-6-2020 4:42:00 PM

8-00438595 Cancelled SQH T1 OOS Bushing replacement 

for T1

SQH T1 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-7-2020 11:41:24 AM

8-00440803 Proposed 2L14 OOS Structure replacement 2L14 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-18-2020 11:13:11 AM

8-00428439 Completed 2L295 OOS structure replacement 2L295 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:38:59 PM Continuous N N Y 8-14-2020 4:39:02 PM

8-00426886 Cancelled 2L55 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L55 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 6-29-2020 7:40:01 AM

8-00427205 Completed 5L87 OOS Line and station work 5L87, NIC 5B11, 

KLY 5B7, KLY 

5RX6

8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 3:25:16 PM Continuous N N Y 8-14-2020 3:25:23 PM

8-00427209 Cancelled GUI 5CX1 OOS GUI 5CX1 MNRI GUI 5CX1 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-3-2020 10:20:04 AM

8-00387661 Completed 2L55 OOS Connect new HIS 1 

(2L55) Stage 5

CSN T2, 2L55 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 7:06:44 PM Continuous Y Y Y 8-14-2020 7:06:53 PM

8-00424877 Completed 5L77 OOS Flashed Insulator 

Replacements

5L77 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-19-2020 4:59:19 PM

8-00430047 Cancelled GUI 5CX1 PN PM GUI 5CX1 8-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-7-2020 8:54:07 AM

8-00438510 Cancelled PEM T2 OOS PEM_T2  ETM 

Replacement.

PEM T2 8-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 2-27-2020 12:13:42 PM

8-00441374 Cancelled MDN 2CX1, 2CX2, 2RX1, 

2RX11, 2RX14 OOS

Proximity - 

Construction of a oil 

containment pit around 

2RX2 and associated 

drainage.

MDN 2RX1, MDN 

2CX2, MDN 2CX1, 

MDN 2RX11, MDN 

2RX14

8-12-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-14-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 5-30-2020 4:42:19 PM

8-00442981 Completed 1L118 oos Remove 1D2 1L118, JHT 1B1, 

JHT 1B16

8-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 11:59:04 AM Continuous N N Y 8-14-2020 11:59:39 AM

8-00429998 Completed 1L109, PVO 1D21 OOS PVO 1D21, 1D3 INSP PVO 1D3, PVO 

1D21, 1L109

8-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-12-2020 10:29:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-12-2020 10:31:50 PM

8-00430222 Cancelled 1L109, VIT 1B5 OOS VIT 1CB5, 1D25, 1CC5, 

1D2CB5, 1D1CB6 INSP

VIT 1D1CB6, VIT 

1D2CB5, VIT 

1CB5, VIT 1B5, 

VIT 1D25, 1L109

8-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-10-2020 8:11:14 AM

8-00433596 Completed DMR 5RX6 OOS DMR 5RX6 NON-EL 

TRIP 

DMR 5RX6 8-12-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-12-2020 12:46:52 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-12-2020 12:46:56 PM

8-00456540 Completed 1L357 and 1L359 OOS PM Maintenance 1L357 (7L81W), 

1L359 (7L81R)

8-12-2020 8:00:00 PM 8-13-2020 3:47:20 AM Continuous Y Y Y 8-13-2020 3:48:40 AM

8-00480358 Completed 5L71 OOS return bus cut 5L71, MCA 5B10 8-13-2020 12:00:00 PM 8-13-2020 1:49:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 10-5-2020 10:24:32 AM

8-00480847 Completed 5L71, MCA 5RX4, 5B10 

OOS

MCA 5RX4, 5B10 repair 5L71, MCA 5B10 8-13-2020 4:00:00 PM 10-10-2020 9:11:08 AM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 10-16-2020 10:15:51 AM

8-00483532 Approved 5L71 operation 

restrictions

to post TTC limit raise 

(this TTC override 

other TTC limits)

5L71 8-14-2020 3:00:00 PM 8-17-2020 9:00:00 AM Continuous 2200 2600 N Y Y 8-17-2020 8:59:35 AM

8-00314245 Completed 1L374 OOS Site C Transmission 

work

1L374, PPS T2 8-16-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-22-2020 6:41:18 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-22-2020 6:41:35 PM

8-00426885 Cancelled 2L53 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L53 8-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N N Y 2-14-2020 10:59:00 AM

8-00428440 Completed 2L299 OOS timber replacement 2L299 8-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-21-2020 2:12:29 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-21-2020 3:12:32 PM

8-00432448 Proposed FJN T3 oos PCB Bushing Repl FJN T3 8-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-18-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 1-9-2020 4:43:25 PM

8-00431386 Proposed 1L374 oos INSP and DOBL of PPS 

REA-1CC2 A/B/C

1L374 8-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 6-16-2020 3:42:31 PM

8-00430012 Completed PVO T3 OOS PVO T3 BUSHING 

REPL. / INSP & DOBLE

PVO T3 8-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-1-2020 8:13:27 AM Continuous N Y Y 10-17-2020 3:30:02 AM

8-00429829 Cancelled MLS 5CX2 oos MNRI Insp MLS 5CX2 8-17-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-21-2020 9:05:29 AM
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8-00396729 Completed 2L112 OOS BPA outage (This 

outage's TTC limit will 

override 5L71 outage's 

TTC limit )

2L112 8-17-2020 9:00:00 AM 8-18-2020 3:59:51 PM Continuous 2400 2400 560 600 N Y Y 8-18-2020 4:02:08 PM

8-00428057 Completed 2L6, SYH T1 OOS SYH T1, 2D1, 25CB11, 

25CB12 - T1 Non-

Electrical PN PM - 

includes testing of auto-

isolation of 2D1, 25D1 

OAT during switching, 

and blocking of DTT of 

2L6 in ARN and ING. 

2L6, SYH T1 8-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-18-2020 4:19:39 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-18-2020 4:19:45 PM

8-00429999 Completed PVO 1CX1, 1CB25 OOS PVO 1CX1 INSP PVO 1CB25, PVO 

1CX1

8-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-20-2020 1:00:13 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-20-2020 1:11:17 PM

8-00438581 Proposed 1L48 OOS POW 1L48 - LMU 

Removals (SAY Link)

1L48 8-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-20-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 4-21-2020 8:40:49 AM

8-00431156 Completed 1L365 8-18-2020 9:00:00 AM 8-21-2020 2:13:14 PM Continuous N N Y 8-21-2020 2:13:20 PM

8-00483533 Approved 5L71 operations 

restriction

to post TTC limit raise 

(this TTC override 

other TTC limits)

5L71 8-18-2020 4:30:00 PM 8-21-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous 2200 2600 N Y Y 8-17-2020 3:15:06 PM

8-00426836 Completed MLS 5CX2 oos PN PM MLS 5CX2 8-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-22-2020 5:50:34 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-22-2020 5:50:43 PM

8-00464821 Completed 2L45, CSN 2B4, 2B5, T3 

OOS

connect CSN 230kv 

HIS 2 Switchgear 

CSN T3, 2L45, 

CSN 2B4, CSN 

2B5

8-24-2020 6:00:00 AM 8-28-2020 4:20:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 8-28-2020 4:50:10 PM

8-00305818 Completed BSY G1 OOS Brush replacement BSY G1 8-24-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-26-2020 4:40:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 8-29-2020 7:50:08 AM

8-00426633 Cancelled 5L45 OOS MDN 5D22 disconnect 

switch Maintenance 

5L45, MDN 5D22, 

MDN 5B3

8-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2850 3150 N Y Y 4-9-2020 10:36:48 AM

8-00426878 Cancelled 2L45 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Overview & Oil Sample 

2L45 8-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 7-28-2020 9:29:38 AM

8-00428783 Cancelled 2L49 OOS 2L49 Structure 0690-

00 - Tower painting

2L49, 2L3 8-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-26-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-14-2020 10:34:12 AM

8-00456494 Completed 2L41 OOS COB Glass 

replacements.

2L41 8-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-28-2020 11:12:46 AM Continuous N Y Y 8-28-2020 11:12:51 AM

8-00442971 Completed 1L117, JHT 1MB2 OOS Remove old TX 

disconnect 1D4 from 

bus 1B13 and 

substation structure. 

1L117, JHT 1B4, 

JHT 1B13, JHT 

1B14, JHT 1MB2

8-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-26-2020 12:43:57 PM Continuous N N Y 8-26-2020 12:44:19 PM

8-00314246 Completed 1L360 OOS To allow stringing of 

new 500 kv circuit 5L5 

from SBK to PCN

1L360 8-25-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-29-2020 4:30:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-29-2020 6:02:27 PM

8-00433626 Proposed 1L158, KTS, KKS OOS KKS ANNUAL MTCE. 1L158 8-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-23-2020 2:33:45 PM

8-00481958 Denied 2L4 OOS Disconnect insp CAM 2D23, 2L4 8-25-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-19-2020 7:23:33 PM

8-00481358 Completed 11WL OOS FBC outage 11WL 8-26-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-26-2020 7:00:24 PM Continuous N N Y 8-26-2020 7:00:30 PM

8-00433593 Completed DMR 5RX2 OOS DMR 5RX2 NON-EL 

TRIP 

DMR 5RX2 8-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 8-26-2020 1:34:45 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-26-2020 1:34:53 PM

8-00306088 Completed BSY G3 OOS Brush replacement BSY G3 8-27-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-29-2020 2:24:22 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 8-29-2020 2:24:24 PM

8-00477078 Cancelled 2L102 OOS BQN 2CVT23 C-Phase 

Replacement

2L102, 2L379, 

2L374

8-27-2020 7:00:00 AM 8-27-2020 9:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-25-2020 8:46:46 AM

8-00430232 Completed PVO 1CX2, 1CB26 OOS PVO 1CB25 REPL PVO 1CB26, PVO 

1CX2

8-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-6-2020 9:38:54 AM Continuous N Y Y 10-6-2020 4:11:46 PM

8-00430064 Completed VIT SC3 OOS INTI INSP, T10 

BUSHING REPL., INSP 

& DOBLE

VIT SC3 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-14-2020 6:09:33 PM

8-00429283 Proposed 2L253 OOS disconnect inspection 2L253, ILL 2B3 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-4-2020 3:59:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-15-2020 2:58:55 PM

8-00428924 Cancelled INV T11 disconnect 

maintenance

INV T11, INV 

60B2, INV 2B2

8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-26-2020 11:36:03 PM

8-00433350 Cancelled PUN T4 OOS PUN TFR  & LTC INSP PUN T4 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-6-2020 11:30:47 AM

8-00430945 Cancelled KLY 5B12 oos Strategic PN 

Replacement Prgrm - 

Phase 2 - KLY 5B12 PN

KLY 5B12 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-24-2020 10:57:59 AM

8-00426576 Cancelled 2L142 OOS PM work for detail 

overview

2L142 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-14-2020 2:50:45 PM

8-00428025 Completed 2L58 OOS STV 2D2, 2D22, 2CT4 - 

Disconnect and CT 

Maint.

STV T2, 2L58 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-2-2020 4:14:31 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-2-2020 4:14:39 PM

8-00426835 Cancelled 5L12 oos Insualtor Repl 5L12 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-18-2020 11:46:49 AM

8-00478060 Completed MDN 2MB4, 2RX2, 2CX4 

OOS

2CB15 replacement MDN 2MB4, MDN 

2RX2, MDN 2CX4

8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-4-2020 12:01:18 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N N Y 9-4-2020 12:01:26 PM

8-00473472 Completed GLN T11 OOS GLN 2D11, 1D11 INSP GLN 1B3, GLN 

T11

8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-1-2020 4:34:30 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-1-2020 4:34:34 PM

8-00438382 Completed LYN T1 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

LYN T1 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-15-2020 11:46:23 AM Continuous N Y Y 9-15-2020 11:46:32 AM

8-00439116 Cancelled CBN 2CB7 OOS COMPLETE INSP / 

DOBLE AND 

HYDRAULIC HOSES, 

CPC - BFPN

CBN 5CB7 8-31-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-23-2020 8:56:13 AM

8-00468587 Denied 5L12 OOS  Insulator 

replacements

5L12 8-31-2020 10:00:00 AM 9-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 8-27-2020 10:27:12 AM

8-00470496 Cancelled 2L113 OOS NTL wavetrap removal and 

disconnect 

maintenance

2L113, NTL 

2D1CB1, NTL 

2D1CB2, NTL 

2D21

9-1-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 850 700 N Y Y 8-25-2020 9:45:14 AM

8-00428453 Completed 2L113 OOS disconnect 

maintenance and 

wavetrap removal

2L113, CBK 2B5 9-1-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-3-2020 4:00:45 PM Continuous 850 700 N Y Y 9-8-2020 5:30:24 AMN
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8-00428472 Proposed NTL T1 OOS disconnect maintenace NTL T1, NTL 

60B1

9-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:47:59 AM

8-00414499 Completed WSN T5 oos To connect new SS7 WSN T5 9-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-14-2020 4:00:05 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-14-2020 4:00:31 PM

8-00433587 Cancelled DMR T6, 1CB13 OOS DMR 1CB13 REPL DMR T6, DMR 

1CB13

9-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-30-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-14-2020 2:18:12 PM

8-00429041 Proposed NTL T1 OOS station work NTL T1 9-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:42:36 AM

8-00484145 Completed 2L74 OOS replace Dampers on 

2L74 STR 2-2 & 2-4

2L74 9-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-1-2020 6:04:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 9-1-2020 6:05:09 PM

8-00438575 Cancelled WLT 2B5 OOS Inspections and Test WLT 2CB5, WLT 

2D4, WLT 2B5

9-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-28-2020 10:59:52 AM

8-00438295 Cancelled 60L70, CKY 60VT6 OOS CKY 60VT6 

Replacement

60L70 9-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-1-2020 2:41:22 PM

8-00481485 Completed MIN T2 OOS LOA to 2B5 for 

Trenching and 

Installing Conduit

MIN T2, MIN 2B4, 

MIN 2B5

9-2-2020 8:30:00 AM 9-4-2020 2:51:35 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-26-2020 9:37:33 AM

8-00438583 Completed SAC T1 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN.

SAC T1 9-2-2020 9:00:00 AM 9-2-2020 1:38:32 PM Continuous N N Y 9-2-2020 1:38:40 PM

8-00481139 Cancelled Operations with 5L72 

with 5L71, MCA 5RX3 

and 5RX4 OOS.

Operations plan 5L71, MCA 5RX3, 

MCA 5RX4

9-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 9-1-2020 12:47:45 PM

8-00474722 Cancelled 5L71 & 5L72 parallel 

Operation W/O MCA line 

end reactors

5RX3/5RX4 Forced 

outage Operating Plan

MCA 5RX3, MCA 

5RX4

9-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 1-1-2021 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N N Y 8-27-2020 1:04:31 PM

8-00430551 Cancelled TKW 5RX1 oos PM PM 5L63, TKW 5RX1 9-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-21-2020 9:10:00 PM

8-00426578 Cancelled 2L143 OOS PM work   for Detail 

overview

2L143 9-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 8-14-2020 2:48:32 PM

8-00426596 Cancelled 2L143 OOS Capital work on cable 

routine maintenance.

2L143 9-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-25-2020 9:53:56 AM

8-00378441 Cancelled 1L375 9-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-24-2020 11:19:35 AM

8-00428787 Completed 5L94 Outage Placeholder for 

AltaLink

5L94 / 1201L 9-8-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 12:13:30 PM Continuous 50 100 N Y Y 9-11-2020 12:14:40 PM

8-00427160 Cancelled 5L94 OOS CBK Station Equipment 

Inspections 

CBK 5CB21, CBK 

5CB23, 5L94 / 

1201L, CBK 5B5

9-8-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous 50 100 N Y Y 8-27-2020 10:44:08 AM

8-00426956 Proposed KDY 5CX3 oos CX maintenance KDY 5CX3 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-3-2020 11:56:39 AM

8-00427331 Completed 2L22 OOS End-of-life Structure 

replacements

2L22 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 7:42:13 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-11-2020 7:42:19 PM

8-00428633 Proposed 60L218 structure replacement 60L218 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 1:04:40 PM

8-00428460 Completed KCL 2MB1 OOS disconnect 

maintenance

KCL 2MB1 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-9-2020 2:00:39 PM Continuous N N Y 9-9-2020 2:00:43 PM

8-00431313 Proposed 60L308 and SCK T1 oos SCK T1, CVT, CB and 

DS Insp

60L308, SCK T1 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-18-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Weekends N N Y 1-3-2020 11:37:02 AM

8-00431315 Proposed 60L308, WLM 60B2 oos WLM CB and DS INSP 60L308, WLM 

60B2

9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-3-2020 11:40:08 AM

8-00433623 Cancelled PAL 1CB11 OOS PAL 1CB11 INSP PAL 1CB11 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-8-2020 2:57:20 PM

8-00429818 Proposed WSN 5RX6 oos Repair CB SF6 leak WSN 5RX6 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-17-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-30-2019 3:40:27 PM

8-00429832 Completed HWD T1, 1CB1 OOS HWD T1 NON EL 1L112, HWD T1, 

HWD 1CB1

9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-8-2020 2:53:46 PM Continuous Y Y Y 9-8-2020 2:53:57 PM

8-00429866 Cancelled KLY 5CB2 oos PN-5CB2 BFPN for 

NERC Testing

KLY 5CB2 9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-20-2020 12:37:22 PM

8-00444295 Completed DMR SVC OOS DMR SVC, T8 1CB16 & 

1CB17 INSP

DMR 1CB17, DMR 

1CB16, DMR T8, 

DMR SVC

9-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-10-2020 4:43:52 PM Return Evenings 2000 2400 N N Y 9-26-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00424883 Cancelled 5l42 OOS Structure 

Replacements

5L42 9-8-2020 11:00:00 AM 9-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 6-25-2020 2:20:16 PM

8-00429811 Denied WSN 5RX6 oos WSN 5RX6 PN and 

Auto Isolation 

WSN 5RX6 9-9-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-9-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-3-2020 9:18:45 PM

8-00429833 Completed HWD T2 OOS HWD T2 NON EL 1L123 9-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-9-2020 2:30:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 9-9-2020 2:32:40 PM

8-00432345 Cancelled TKW 5CB12 oos PN Mtce TKW 5CB12 9-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-28-2020 10:13:40 AM

8-00432337 Proposed TKW 5CB12 oos CB INSP & DOBL and 

CT Insp

TKW 5CB12 9-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-9-2020 1:16:41 PM

8-00389601 Cancelled 5L63 outage relocate conductor 5L63 9-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-1-2020 9:23:06 AM

8-00430580 Denied 2L315 oos TLR DS Insp TLR 2D2CB7, 

2L315

9-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-3-2020 1:19:21 PM

8-00433612 Cancelled PAL 1CB4 OOS PAL 1CB4 INSP PAL 1CB4 9-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-11-2020 11:13:59 AM

8-00429867 Cancelled KLY 5CB12 oos PN-5CB12 BFPN for 

NERC Testing

KLY 5CB12 9-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-24-2020 11:00:04 AM

8-00429622 Cancelled 5L63 Outage for Leak Repair of TKW 

5RX1 A/B/C & spare

5L63, TKW 5RX1 9-11-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-16-2020 4:01:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-4-2020 12:30:47 PM

8-00431230 Completed ALZ T3 OOS  ALZ 60KV Breaker 

Replacement Project 

STEP 6a

ALZ T3, ALZ 60B3 9-14-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-18-2020 12:33:14 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 9-21-2020 8:23:07 AM

8-00427518 Cancelled MDN T1 OOS Construction of a oil 

containment pit around 

T1.

MDN T1 9-14-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-10-2020 4:38:24 PM

8-00426900 Cancelled 60L17 OOS Q1& Q2 Maintenance - 

Jacket Testing 

60L17 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-23-2020 1:32:08 PM

8-00427175 Cancelled SYA 5CX2 OOS SYA 5CX2 MNRI, NIC 

5CB43 Shunt Reactor 

swtiching Internal

SYA 5CX2 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-25-2020 2:01:41 PM

8-00427980 Completed 2L62 out from ARN Circuit breaker & 

disconnect 

maintenance

ARN 2CB17, ARN 

2CB18, ARN 

2D24, 2L62

9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-17-2020 3:43:19 PM Continuous Y Y Y 9-17-2020 3:43:31 PM

8-00426582 Cancelled 2L145 OOS PM work for Detail 

overview 

2L145 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-18-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 8-14-2020 2:51:08 PM

8-00414583 Cancelled BSY G4 OOS Protection Upgrade BSY G4 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-25-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 6-24-2020 2:00:25 PM
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8-00426601 Cancelled 2L145 OOS Capital project work on 

cable routine 

maintenance

2L145 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-18-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 9-17-2020 11:38:15 AM

8-00432347 Cancelled TKW 5CB2 oos PN Mtce TKW 5CB2 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-28-2020 10:11:31 AM

8-00432329 Proposed TKW 5CB2 oos CB Insp and DOBL TKW 5CB2 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-9-2020 1:16:16 PM

8-00430581 Proposed 2L330 oos MK Insp and DOBL 2L330 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-23-2019 1:27:23 PM

8-00432373 Proposed TKW T2, T4, 12RX2 oos PN Mtce TKW T2, TKW T4, 

TKW 12RX2

9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N N Y 1-9-2020 1:16:02 PM

8-00429864 Cancelled KLY 5CB5 oos PN-5CB5 BFPN NERC 

Testing 

KLY 5CB5 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-24-2020 11:00:30 AM

8-00438596 Cancelled SQH  T2 Bushing replacement 

for T2

SQH T2 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-16-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-1-2020 2:44:15 PM

8-00440806 Cancelled 2L13 OOS Structure replacement 2L13 9-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-8-2020 11:31:39 AM

8-00438304 Denied CYP T3 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN.

CYP T3 9-14-2020 9:00:00 AM 9-14-2020 3:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-9-2020 2:18:24 PM

8-00438303 Completed 1L45 OOS at COM, COM 

1CB2 OOS

Inspections and Trip 

Test

1L45, COM 1CB2 9-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-15-2020 12:56:03 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-15-2020 12:56:22 PM

8-00430607 Cancelled JHT 1B1, 1CB16 OOS JHT 1CT16 RBLD, 

remove from the crane

JHT 1CB16, JHT 

1B1

9-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-15-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-7-2020 8:30:10 AM

8-00427151 Proposed 60L390 9-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-16-2020 4:01:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-15-2020 1:50:50 PM

8-00476948 Completed MIN 2B4 oos LNG Project at MIN: 

Install new equipment

MIN 2CB5, MIN 

2B4

9-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-27-2020 2:58:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-27-2020 5:02:02 PM

8-00488967 Completed SNK 2MB1 oos SGK 2L312 SY PN 

Upgrade

SNK 2MB1 9-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-17-2020 5:16:45 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 9-17-2020 5:16:56 PM

8-00500872 Implemented MCA 5RX4 OOS Forced Outage MCA 5RX4 9-20-2020 8:24:42 AM 4-10-2022 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 11-3-2020 2:15:52 PM

8-00438577 Completed 60L90 Out from WLT WLT 60CVT1 

inspection 

60L90, WLT 60B1 9-21-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-23-2020 9:05:00 AM Continuous Y N Y 9-23-2020 9:46:21 PM

8-00438286 Completed CK5 5CB22 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

CK5 5CB22 9-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-26-2020 7:43:30 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-26-2020 7:43:40 PM

8-00434948 Proposed 60L219 End of life Structure 

and Timber 

Replacements

60L219 9-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 1-24-2020 4:07:52 PM

8-00426824 Denied 5L1 oos Install Spacer 5L1 9-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-9-2020 10:06:44 AM

8-00428449 Proposed 60L271 partial outage Structure 

Replacements

60L271 9-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-25-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 12-17-2019 11:19:27 AM

8-00426607 Cancelled 2L146 OOS Capital project to do 

cable routine 

maintenance

2L146 9-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 8-25-2020 2:37:51 PM

8-00426583 Cancelled 2L146 OOS PM work for Detail 

overview and oil 

samples.

2L146 9-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 8-14-2020 2:49:00 PM

8-00428920 Proposed 60L271 partial outage disconnect 

maintenance

60L271, GDN 

60B3

9-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-21-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:36:14 AM

8-00430013 Completed VNT T1 OOS Inspection VNT T1 9-22-2020 7:00:00 AM 9-22-2020 1:16:37 PM Continuous N N Y 9-22-2020 1:16:47 PM

8-00429834 Completed HWW T2, 2CB7 OOS HWW 2CB7 PN-CN HWW 2CB7, 

HWW T2, 2L128

9-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-22-2020 12:45:16 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-22-2020 1:51:49 PM

8-00430626 Proposed 2L96 oos DE Str Repl 2L96 9-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-17-2020 9:37:52 AM

8-00430702 Cancelled KLY T1, 5B11, 12RX1 oos KLY 5D1 Insp KLY 12RX1, KLY 

T1

9-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N N Y 8-24-2020 11:01:13 AM

8-00486118 Completed 2L44 OOS Detailed Cable 

inspection

2L44 9-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-24-2020 1:49:31 PM Continuous Y N Y 9-24-2020 1:54:00 PM

8-00430388 Cancelled 1L101, JHT 1B10, 1B11, 

1CB11 OOS

JHT 1CB10 & 1CT11 

RBLD, install with 

Crane.

1L101, JHT 

1CB11, JHT 1B10, 

JHT 1B11

9-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 7-9-2020 4:56:41 PM

8-00430608 Cancelled JHT 1B1, 1CB16 OOS JHT 1CT16 RBLD, 

install with crane

JHT 1CB16, JHT 

1B1

9-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 8-7-2020 8:30:32 AM

8-00429865 Cancelled KLY 5CB15 oos PN-5CB15 BFPN NERC 

Testing

KLY 5CB15 9-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-25-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-21-2020 7:44:52 AM

8-00462593 Completed 60L395 oos RUP VT Insp and Doble RUP 60CB15, RUP 

60CB16, 60L395

9-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-24-2020 5:10:26 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-24-2020 5:10:47 PM

8-00430628 Completed 2L352 OOS DE Str Repl 2L352 9-24-2020 2:00:00 PM 10-2-2020 7:23:44 PM Continuous N N Y 10-2-2020 7:24:02 PM

8-00430697 Cancelled KLY T1, 12RX1 oos KLY Equipment 

INSP/DOBL

KLY 12RX1, KLY 

T1

9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N N Y 9-21-2020 7:44:04 AM

8-00414584 Cancelled BSY G1 OOS Protection Upgrade BSY G1 9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-23-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 6-24-2020 2:01:25 PM

8-00426696 Completed 1L18, SAL T1 9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 4:21:12 PM Continuous Y N Y 10-2-2020 4:28:27 PM

8-00464682 Completed MSA 5CB3 OOS Control cut over to 

new SCADA system

MSA 5CB3, MSA 

5D2CB3 (3), MSA 

5D1CB3 (3)

9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 12:43:03 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-2-2020 12:43:19 PM

8-00442147 Completed 5L45 MDN T1 and MDN 

5B3 OOS 

MDN 5CB3 Inspection 

and Doble Test

5L45, MDN 5CB3, 

MDN T1, MDN 

5B3

9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 2:28:52 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-2-2020 2:28:59 PM

8-00446559 Cancelled 5L94 outage disconnect inspection 5L94 / 1201L 9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous 50 100 N Y Y 6-10-2020 2:42:03 PM

8-00437892 Completed TSW T2 OOS PCB Bushing 

Replacement Program

TSW T2 9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 2:11:04 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-30-2020 2:11:23 PM

8-00438288 Completed CK5 5RX1 OOS Inspections, CB 

Repairs, and Doble 

Test

CK5 5CB31, CK5 

5RX1

9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-7-2020 11:12:00 AM Continuous N Y Y 10-9-2020 2:04:05 PM

8-00438500 Completed 60L62 out from NVR, 

NVR 60D21 OOS

Inspections 60L62, NVR 

60CB1, NVR 

60CB2, NVR 

60D21

9-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-28-2020 3:59:48 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-28-2020 3:59:59 PM

8-00428456 Completed 60L227 OOS station maintenace KCL T6, 60L227 

(12L), KCL 2B9

9-28-2020 8:00:00 PM 10-9-2020 1:38:40 PM Continuous N N Y 10-9-2020 1:38:59 PM

8-00430441 Completed TLR 2CB3 oos Insp TLR 2CB3 9-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-29-2020 12:19:56 PM Continuous N N Y 9-29-2020 12:19:59 PM

8-00430442 Completed TLR 2CB4 oos Insp TLR 2CB4 9-29-2020 12:00:00 PM 9-29-2020 3:47:02 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-29-2020 3:47:05 PM

8-00430443 Completed TLR 2CB5 oos Insp TLR 2CB5 9-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 9-30-2020 1:20:22 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-30-2020 1:20:25 PM

8-00495077 Cancelled 2L308 oos Structure Repl 2L308 9-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-30-2020 9:53:09 AM
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8-00430444 Completed TLR 2CB6 oos Insp TLR 2CB6 9-30-2020 12:00:00 PM 9-30-2020 4:16:12 PM Continuous N N Y 9-30-2020 4:16:15 PM

8-00428463 Completed 2L295 OOS station work 2L295, SEL 

2CB10, SEL 2CB9

10-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-2-2020 4:11:23 PM Continuous N N Y 10-2-2020 4:11:36 PM

8-00428794 Cancelled 60L208 oos structure replacement 60L208 10-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-18-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 9-25-2020 10:04:16 AM

8-00428655 Proposed 60L208 structure replacement 60L208 10-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-23-2020 8:16:00 AM Continuous N N Y 12-18-2019 11:40:59 AM

8-00450998 Completed AMC 5CX1 OOS AMC PN upgrade 

project

AMC 5CX1 10-5-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-16-2020 5:30:00 PM Return Weekends N N Y 10-16-2020 5:37:28 PM

8-00442146 Completed 5L44 OOS MDN 5CB2 Inspection 

and Doble Test

5L44, BSY 2CB8, 

MDN 5CB2, MDN 

2CB11, MDN 

5CB1, MDN 5CB3, 

MDN T1, MDN 

5B1

10-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 2:14:35 PM Continuous 1700 2100 1500 1900 N Y Y 10-9-2020 2:15:02 PM

8-00500239 Completed KIT South Bus Outage RTA work KIT SOUTH BUS 10-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-8-2020 3:33:17 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-8-2020 3:33:20 PM

8-00469475 Completed BQN 2CX1 oos PM work BQN 2CX1, BQN 

2CBCX1

10-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 9:46:57 AM Continuous N Y Y 10-9-2020 9:47:05 AM

8-00429825 Proposed MLS 5CX1 oos MLS 5CX1 PYPN/SYPN 

MNRI

MLS 5CX1 10-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 7-22-2020 5:29:52 PM

8-00430014 Completed PVO T4 OOS PVO T4 BUSHING 

REPL.

PVO T4 10-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 3:11:07 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-22-2020 3:30:00 AM

8-00428810 Cancelled CBK 5RX4 station maintenance CBK 5RX4 10-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-14-2020 10:36:27 AM

8-00427299 Proposed 2L39 OOS Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L39 10-5-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 9-23-2020 10:22:05 AM

8-00426834 Cancelled 5L11 Insulator Repl and CX 

Maintenance

5L11, MLS 5CX1 10-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 10-2-2020 6:14:14 PM

8-00428462 Completed NLY 2CB2 NLY station  disconnect 

maintenance

NLY 2CB2 10-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-8-2020 11:50:13 AM Continuous N N Y 10-8-2020 11:50:20 AM

8-00428446 Proposed 60L271 out from INV Structure 

Replacements

60L271 10-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-17-2019 11:18:28 AM

8-00426665 Completed GLS T1 OOS GLS T1 QUALITROL 

REPL.

GLS T1 10-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-6-2020 11:53:10 AM Continuous N Y Y 10-6-2020 11:53:19 AM

8-00430023 Cancelled VNT T1, 1B1 inspection VNT T1, VNT 1B1 10-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-25-2020 2:03:16 PM

8-00428917 Proposed 60L271 Partial outage disconnect 

maintenance

60L271 10-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 4-18-2020 2:49:39 PM

8-00430703 Cancelled KLY T1, 5B11, 12RX1 oos KLY DS INSP KLY 12RX1, KLY 

5B11, KLY T1

10-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N N Y 10-5-2020 2:23:10 PM

8-00426668 Cancelled 1L146, GOW 1B5 OOS GOW 1D21, 1D2CB5, 

1CVT1 INSP

GOW 1D2CB5, 

GOW 1B5, GOW 

1D21, 1L146

10-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-7-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous Y Y Y 8-21-2020 4:31:22 PM

8-00426673 Completed GOW 2CB1, T5 OOS GOW 2CB1 PVIN INSP GOW 2CB1, GOW 

T5

10-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-7-2020 4:51:01 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-7-2020 4:51:31 PM

8-00426674 Completed 2L146 out from GOW, 

GOW 2CB2 OOS

GOW 2CB2 PVIN INSP 2L146, GOW 

2CB2

10-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-7-2020 2:09:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-7-2020 2:13:27 PM

8-00497026 Cancelled 2L308 oos Structure Repl 2L308 10-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-29-2020 4:46:42 PM

8-00498702 Cancelled 2L308 oos Structure Replacement 2L308 10-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-9-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-1-2020 2:40:14 PM

8-00426676 Completed GOW 2CB3, T6 OOS GOW 2CB3 PVIN INSP GOW 2CB3, GOW 

T6

10-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-8-2020 6:53:32 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-8-2020 6:53:54 PM

8-00428448 Proposed 60L271 partial outage Structure 

Replacements

60L271 10-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-17-2019 11:19:06 AM

8-00430016 Cancelled VNT T2 OOS Maintenance VNT T2 10-8-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-8-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-14-2020 2:58:24 PM

8-00493276 Cancelled MCA 5RX4 Forced outage Forced Outage MCA 5RX4 10-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 4-5-2022 4:00:00 PM Continuous 2000 2400 N Y Y 10-5-2020 10:19:44 AM

8-00478123 Approved KIT 2CX1 OOS RTA work KIT SC1 10-13-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-15-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-9-2020 8:41:45 AM

8-00480109 Completed 5L94 (1201L) OOS AltaLink Outage 5L94 / 1201L 10-13-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-25-2020 3:29:59 PM Continuous 50 100 N Y Y 10-25-2020 3:30:11 PM

8-00428922 Proposed INV T11 station maintenace INV T11, INV 2B2 10-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-16-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 8-26-2020 11:40:41 PM

8-00430633 Completed 2L352 oos DE Str Repl 2L352 10-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-14-2020 7:54:27 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-14-2020 7:54:54 PM

8-00427300 Completed 2L40 from NEL to BND Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L40, NEL 2CB4, 

NEL T4

10-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-16-2020 2:57:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-16-2020 5:53:20 PM

8-00428400 Completed 2L256 End of life Structure 

and Timber 

Replacements

2L256 10-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-16-2020 2:48:40 PM Continuous N N Y 10-16-2020 2:48:51 PM

8-00430389 Completed JHT 1CB10 OOS JHT 1CB10 & 1CT10 

RBLD,Test & 

Commission

JHT 1CB10 10-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-15-2020 3:00:42 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-15-2020 3:00:51 PM

8-00430062 Completed VIT SC2 OOS ANNUAL VIT 

Brushgear,  4PT2 

REPL. & EXC. 

UPGRADE

VIT SC2 10-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-31-2020 12:09:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-31-2020 2:12:31 PM

8-00503053 Completed 1L360 out from TAY Requirement piror to 

placing new Peace RAS 

in-service

1L360 10-14-2020 11:30:00 AM 10-14-2020 12:00:42 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-15-2020 6:13:55 AM

8-00496206 Cancelled 1L374 out from FJN to 

SBK, 1L360 out form 

TAY, FJN 1B1, SBK 

1CB1/1CB4 OOS

1L374 (SBK-FJN) 

Energization

1L374, FJN 1B1, 

1L360, SBK 1CB4, 

SBK 1CB1

10-14-2020 12:00:00 PM 10-14-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-16-2020 3:30:06 PM

8-00438562 Completed WLT T3 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN.

WLT T3 10-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-15-2020 4:32:54 PM Continuous N N Y 10-15-2020 4:33:28 PM

8-00428685 Denied 2L253 OOS struture replacement 2L253 10-15-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 10-9-2020 9:42:56 AM

8-00438566 Completed WLT 2CB3 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test

WLT 2CB3 10-16-2020 9:00:00 AM 10-16-2020 1:58:55 PM Continuous N N Y 10-16-2020 1:58:58 PM

8-00430622 Completed 2L94 oos DE Str Repl 2L94 10-16-2020 10:00:00 AM 10-21-2020 1:36:33 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-21-2020 1:36:45 PM

8-00438574 Completed WLT 2CB4 OOS Inspections and Trip 

Test

WLT 2CB4 10-16-2020 12:00:00 PM 10-16-2020 3:25:43 PM Continuous N N Y 10-16-2020 3:25:48 PM

8-00484563 Approved KIT SC2 OOS RTA work KIT SC2 10-18-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-18-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-16-2020 12:04:27 PM
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8-00502572 Completed KMO North Bus Outage RTA's work on reparing 

bus disconnect

KMO NORTH BUS 10-18-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-24-2020 2:56:55 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-24-2020 2:56:58 PM

8-00426837 Cancelled 5L3 oos Arcing Horn Repl 5L3 10-18-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 10-21-2020 11:04:08 AM

8-00412094 Completed 60L91 OOS For transmission line 

work

NXC 60KCBL2, 

60L91, NXC 

60MK1

10-19-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-24-2020 4:36:20 PM Continuous Y Y Y 10-24-2020 4:36:41 PM

8-00412095 Completed 60L90 Part OOS Line work 60L90 10-19-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-21-2020 1:54:08 PM Continuous Y Y Y 10-21-2020 1:54:19 PM

8-00438560 Completed 60L91 OOS Station disconnect 

switch inpsections 

60L91, WLT 

60D2CB12, WLT 

60D2CB13, WLT 

60B12

10-19-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-21-2020 3:10:56 PM Continuous Y N Y 10-24-2020 4:36:41 PM

8-00438285 Completed CK5 5CB2 OOS Inspections and Doble 

Test

CK5 5CB23 10-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-24-2020 3:25:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-24-2020 3:25:35 PM

8-00442145 Completed 5L44, MDN 5MB1 OOS MDN 5CB1 Inspection 

and Doble test

5L44, MDN 5CB2, 

MDN 5CB1, MDN 

5CB8, MDN T2

10-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-23-2020 4:01:40 PM Continuous 1700 2100 1500 1900 N Y Y 10-23-2020 4:02:03 PM

8-00459602 Completed 5L3 oos Arcing Horn Rep 5L3 10-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-27-2020 4:59:35 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-27-2020 5:00:06 PM

8-00428451 Completed 5L94, CBK 5RX4 station maintenance CBK 5CB21, CBK 

5CB23, 5L94 / 

1201L, CBK 5RX5

10-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-25-2020 3:24:23 PM Continuous 50 100 N Y Y 11-10-2020 3:30:01 AM

8-00430590 Proposed 5L3 oos Site C - SCADA Status 

Commissioning

5L3 10-19-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-18-2020 9:21:20 AM

8-00445159 Approved 5L72 OOS high pot test 5L72, MCA 5B6, 

MCA 5B7, MCA 

5B77, MCA T4, 

MCA LS2, MCA 

5BT3T4, MCA 

5BT4

10-20-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 10:28:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-30-2020 10:42:25 PM

8-00451000 Completed AMC 5CX2 OOS AMC PN upgrade 

project

AMC 5CX2 10-20-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 11:09:00 AM Continuous N N Y 11-6-2020 11:20:55 AM

8-00429863 Cancelled KLY SC2 INSP KLY SC2 10-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 10-22-2020 9:30:15 AM

8-00440809 Completed 2L13 OOS Structure replacement 2L13 10-21-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 5:08:34 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-6-2020 5:08:45 PM

8-00433611 Completed PAL 1CB3 OOS PAL 1CB3 PVIN PAL 1CB3 10-21-2020 12:00:00 PM 10-21-2020 3:43:44 PM Continuous Y Y Y 10-21-2020 3:43:47 PM

8-00506473 Completed CBK T7 OOS bus removal CBK 12CX3, CBK 

12RX7, CBK T7

10-22-2020 1:00:00 PM 10-22-2020 4:11:40 PM Continuous N N Y 11-27-2020 3:19:31 PM

8-00500241 Cancelled SNK 2CB12 Outage  For timing and 

functional test

SNK 2CB12 10-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-23-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-27-2020 9:30:05 AM

8-00431157 Cancelled 1L384 oos Str Repl 1L384 10-25-2020 6:00:00 AM 10-25-2020 10:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 10-28-2020 8:38:31 AM

8-00427318 Denied 2L55 OOS Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Overview & Oil Sample

2L55 10-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 9-25-2020 4:07:55 PM

8-00426654 Completed 2L143, ESQ 2B3, 2B4, 

T13 OOS

ESQ 2CB3, 2D2CB3, 

2D1CB4, 2D2CB4, 

2D2CB5, 2D13 INSP, 

2VT23 REPL

2L143, ESQ 2B3, 

ESQ 2B4, ESQ 

2CB3, ESQ T13

10-26-2020 4:00:00 PM 10-30-2020 3:08:29 PM Continuous Y Y Y 10-30-2020 3:09:05 PM

8-00496244 Completed CBK 5RX5 OOS RX maintenance CBK 5RX5 10-27-2020 6:00:00 AM 10-27-2020 4:26:55 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-27-2020 4:32:51 PM

8-00499936 Approved 1L274 Out from POC required for LLP 1L274 (887L) 10-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-27-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-27-2020 9:00:09 AM

8-00428457 Completed KCL 2MB2, 2MB4 OOS disconnect 

maintenance

KCL 2MB2, KCL 

2MB4, KCL T7

10-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 11:57:34 AM Continuous N N Y 10-30-2020 11:57:54 AM

8-00427842 Completed MDN 2RX2 OOS MDN 2RX2 inspection / 

doble test and MDN 

2D13 inspection

MDN 2RX2 10-27-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 9:56:32 AM Continuous N Y Y 10-30-2020 9:56:36 AM

8-00434950 Completed 60L22 OOS Structure Repairs 60L22 10-27-2020 9:00:00 AM 10-30-2020 5:40:56 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-30-2020 5:41:03 PM

8-00428432 Completed 1L274 Out from POC urgent repair 1L274 (887L) 10-28-2020 6:30:00 AM 10-28-2020 4:54:06 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-28-2020 4:54:18 PM

8-00366122 Denied 5L1 & GMS 5B2 OOS GMS Reactor 

Replacement Project

5L1, GMS 5RX1, 

GMS 5B2

10-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-29-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-23-2020 2:36:08 PM

8-00508497 Completed 5L1, GMS 5B2, 5RX1 oos Testing GMS and WSN 

5L1 PN

5L1, GMS 5RX1, 

GMS 5B2

10-28-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-29-2020 4:19:09 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 10-29-2020 4:19:15 PM

8-00505966 Completed ACK 5CB4 OOS check operating lever 

pin for damage

ACK 5CB4 10-28-2020 9:00:00 AM 10-28-2020 1:53:21 PM Continuous N N Y 10-28-2020 1:53:26 PM

8-00499986 Completed 1L274 out from POC LLP 1L274 (887L) 10-29-2020 8:00:00 AM 10-29-2020 5:23:53 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-29-2020 5:24:07 PM

8-00505971 Completed ACK 5RX7, 5CB47 check operating lever 

pin for damage

ACK 5RX7, ACK 

5CB47

10-29-2020 9:00:00 AM 10-29-2020 11:40:57 AM Continuous N N Y 10-29-2020 11:41:04 AM

8-00420851 Cancelled Westside RAS Outage RAS Outage ING 5D25 10-31-2020 7:00:00 AM 10-31-2020 7:00:00 PM Continuous 800 1200 100 400 Y N Y 9-30-2020 2:30:58 PM

8-00424892 Cancelled 5L92 OOS Insulator 

Replacements

5L92 11-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 110 300 N Y Y 9-11-2020 9:31:13 AM

8-00424879 Cancelled 5L91 OOS Flashed Insulator 

Replacements

5L91 11-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 560 500 N N Y 9-9-2020 1:35:18 PM

8-00506232 Completed 2L103 OOS RTA work 2L103 11-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-1-2020 10:35:00 AM Continuous N Y Y 11-1-2020 10:53:55 AM

8-00499372 Completed 2L33 Out from HPN LOA for HPN 2B4 (LED 

lighting project)

HPN 2CB4, HPN 

2D22, HPN 2CB5, 

2L33, HPN 2B4

11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-9-2020 11:26:59 AM Continuous N N Y 11-9-2020 11:27:22 AM

8-00438551 Cancelled 2L42 Outage Inspections and Test TIS 2CB3, TIS 

2CB2, TIS 2D22, 

TIS 2D1CB2, TIS 

2D2CB3, 2L42

11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 10-21-2020 10:18:24 AM

8-00442287 Cancelled 5L45 and MDN 5MB2 

OOS

MDN 5CB4 Instpection 

and Doble Test

MDN 12RX31, 

MDN 12RX32, 

MDN T3, MDN 

5MB2, 5L45

11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-30-2020 10:51:04 AM

8-00426682 Completed PIK 2CB7 OOS PIK 2CB7 PVIN , work 

with power tech

PIK 2CB7 11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-2-2020 2:12:53 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-2-2020 4:37:16 PM

8-00428336 Completed PCB Bushing 

Replacement Project - 

TSW T1 

Replace PCB oil 

bushings

TSW T1 11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-4-2020 12:01:35 PM Continuous N Y Y 12-4-2020 12:01:40 PM
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8-00428452 Cancelled CBK 5RX4 OOS station work CBK 5D44, 5L92, 

CBK 5RX4, CBK 

5RXN4

11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-4-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 10-28-2020 2:39:43 PM

8-00427281 Cancelled 2L31 OOS Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L31 11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 10-21-2020 2:00:20 PM

8-00430060 Cancelled NIC 5RX10 OOS inspection NIC 5RX10 11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 9-18-2020 12:33:59 PM

8-00430028 Cancelled SAT 2CB41, 2RX1 OOS SAT 2CB41 INSP & PN-

CN

SAT 2RX1, SAT 

2CB41

11-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 4-20-2020 3:06:26 PM

8-00426683 Completed PIK 2CB8 OOS Pressure Vessel testing 

on the air system

PIK 2CB8 11-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-3-2020 2:11:04 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-3-2020 2:11:07 PM

8-00456911 Completed 5L4, PCN 5B4 & 5MB2 

oos

Repair PCN DS 5L4, PCN 5B4, 

PCN 5MB2

11-4-2020 6:00:00 AM 11-5-2020 6:37:19 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-5-2020 6:37:25 PM

8-00496813 Completed 2L102 oos Urgent CVT Repl and 

PM work

2L102, BQN 

2RX231, 2L379, 

2L374

11-4-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-4-2020 11:27:30 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-5-2020 12:29:56 AM

8-00511278 Completed 5L87 OOS Insulator and Arcing 

horn maintenance

5L87, NIC 5B11, 

NIC 5CB1, NIC 

5CB11

11-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 4:13:39 PM Continuous N N Y 11-6-2020 4:13:54 PM

8-00426684 Completed PIK 2CB13 OOS PIK 2CB13 PVIN , work 

with power tech

PIK 2CB13 11-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-4-2020 1:43:07 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-4-2020 1:43:10 PM

8-00430034 Cancelled VIT 2MB2, HF2 OOS VIT HF2, 2D37 INSP &  

HFT2CT REPL. 

VIT 2MB2, VIT 

2D37

11-4-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-19-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-15-2020 12:29:03 PM

8-00426687 Completed PIK 2CB18 OOS  PIK 2CB18 PVIN , 

work with power tech

PIK 2CB18 11-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 2:55:03 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-6-2020 2:55:06 PM

8-00438512 Cancelled PHR T3 OOS Inspections, NON-ELE 

PN.

PHR T3 11-6-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 10-28-2020 11:55:25 AM

8-00504098 Completed 5L12 oos Energizing KLY 5CB33 5L12, KLY 5RX3 11-6-2020 9:00:00 AM 11-6-2020 1:47:30 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-6-2020 1:47:39 PM

8-00418240 Completed BPA WESTSIDE RAS 

TESTING

BPA OUTAGE ING 5D25 11-7-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-7-2020 7:06:31 PM Continuous 800 1200 100 400 Y Y Y 11-11-2020 7:06:47 PM

8-00426694 Completed PIK 2CB22, 2RX2 OOS NERC PIK 2RX2 Non-EL 

PN

PIK 2CB22, PIK 

2RX2

11-9-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-9-2020 6:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-10-2020 5:57:23 AM

8-00426833 Completed MLS 5CX3 PN Maintenance MLS 5CX3 11-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-20-2020 12:04:58 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-20-2020 12:05:02 PM

8-00424876 Cancelled 5L96 OOS Flashed Insulator 

Replacement/Arcing 

Horn Install

5L96 11-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 560 450 N N Y 10-30-2020 12:03:36 PM

8-00429243 Cancelled 1L214 oos disconnect work 1L214, VNT 1B13 11-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-25-2020 8:00:00 AM Continuous N N Y 11-5-2020 7:47:51 AM

8-00438543 Completed 2L2 out from RUT to TIS Inspections and Doble 

Test

TIS 2B3, 2L2 11-9-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-14-2020 3:45:39 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-14-2020 3:46:12 PM

8-00513291 Approved SEL T2 OOS Bushing samples SEL T2 11-10-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-10-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N N Y 11-9-2020 2:06:45 PM

8-00508658 Completed 5L1 outage GMS 5RX1 Energization 5L1, GMS 5RX1, 

WSN 5B2, WSN 

5RX2, GMS 5B2

11-13-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-13-2020 3:30:50 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-13-2020 3:34:07 PM

8-00438546 Cancelled 2L2 Outage Inspections and Test 2L2 11-13-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-13-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-15-2020 4:51:49 PM

8-00495630 Completed ING 5CB9 OOS Replacement cables 

will be PY and SY CT 

cables 

ING 5CB9 11-16-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-18-2020 11:39:13 AM Continuous N Y Y 11-18-2020 11:39:27 AM

8-00306142 Cancelled BSY G4 OOS Inspection and Exciter 

Mtce

BSY G4 11-16-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-20-2020 8:00:00 PM Continuous 2400 2800 Y Y Y 10-23-2020 12:36:23 PM

8-00427311 Cancelled 2L45 OOS Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Detailed

2L45 11-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 11-9-2020 11:54:40 AM

8-00427336 Cancelled 2L49 OOS End-of-life Structure 

replacements

2L49 11-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-2-2020 7:27:15 AM

8-00427177 Denied 5L81 OOS NIC line end 

disconnect Switch 

Inspections 

5L81, NIC 5B24, 

NIC 5CB14, NIC 

5RX10, NIC 

5CB24

11-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous 1950 2350 N Y Y 11-2-2020 11:02:11 AM

8-00428947 Completed NLY T1 bushing replacement NLY T1 11-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-23-2020 11:17:51 AM Continuous N N Y 12-23-2020 11:18:01 AM

8-00498277 Completed 2L112 OOS disconnect, CT,CVT 

inspections

2L112, NLY 2CB2, 

NLY T1, NLY 

2CB6

11-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-18-2020 2:48:40 PM Continuous 2000 2000 2500 2500 560 600 N N Y 12-23-2020 11:18:00 AM

8-00438547 Completed 2L41 Outage Inspections and Test TIS 2CB1, TIS 

2CB2, TIS 

2D1CB1, 2L41

11-16-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-21-2020 6:05:35 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-21-2020 6:05:45 PM

8-00429831 Completed WSN 5RX5 oos WSN 5RX5 PN and 

Auto Isolation

WSN 5RX5 11-18-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-18-2020 5:04:34 PM Continuous N N Y 11-18-2020 5:04:47 PM

8-00427211 Completed ACK 5RX4 OOS ACK 5RX4 NON-ELE PN ACK 5RX4 11-18-2020 9:00:00 AM 11-19-2020 1:59:04 PM Continuous N N Y 11-19-2020 1:59:11 PM

8-00438549 Cancelled 2L41 Outage Inspections and Test 2L41 11-20-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-20-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 9-21-2020 12:50:33 PM

8-00507795 Completed BSY G4 OOS Inspect Generator and 

Exciter brushes and 

slip-rings; 

replace/repair 

BSY G4 11-23-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-27-2020 3:04:41 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 11-27-2020 3:04:47 PM

8-00516324 Completed BSY G4 OOS To complete G1-G3 

Cooling water piping 

removal.

BSY G4 11-23-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-25-2020 2:00:17 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 11-27-2020 3:04:49 PM

8-00518055 Denied GMS 5RX2 oos 5L2 out 

for switching

Ugent oil top up GMS 5RX2 11-24-2020 7:00:00 AM 11-24-2020 5:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-19-2020 2:58:08 PM

8-00427333 Completed 2L27 OOS End-of-life Structure 

replacements

2L27 11-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-27-2020 4:21:58 PM Continuous Y Y Y 11-27-2020 4:22:04 PM

8-00433398 Cancelled DMR 1CB7 OOS DMR 1CT7 INSP DMR 1CB7 11-24-2020 8:00:00 AM 11-24-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-17-2020 10:53:50 AM

8-00428408 Completed 1L214 oos End of life Structure 

and Timber 

Replacements

1L214 11-26-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-21-2020 3:45:00 PM Continuous N N Y 12-21-2020 9:21:39 PM

8-00428407 Completed 1L214 OOS End of life Structure 

and Timber 

Replacements

1L214 11-26-2020 10:00:00 AM 12-18-2020 3:49:08 PM Continuous N N Y 12-21-2020 9:21:38 PMN
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8-00427320 Proposed 2L56 OOS Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Overview & Oil Sample 

2L56 11-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-1-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 7-28-2020 3:02:50 PM

8-00429824 Completed MLS 5CX1 OOS MNRI Insp MLS 5CX1 11-30-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-4-2020 11:21:36 AM Continuous N N Y 12-4-2020 11:21:40 AM

8-00507790 Completed BSY G1 OOS Inspect and Exciter 

brushes and slip-rings; 

replace/repair 

BSY G1 12-1-2020 6:00:00 AM 12-4-2020 4:20:52 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 12-4-2020 9:39:01 PM

8-00427840 Completed MDN 2RX1, 2CX1, 2CX2, 

2B14 OOS

CB trip testing & CX, 

RX, DS Maintenance. 

MDN 2RX1, MDN 

2CX2, MDN 2B14, 

MDN 2CX1

12-1-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-7-2020 1:39:55 PM Continuous N Y Y 12-7-2020 1:40:11 PM

8-00443957 Cancelled MDN 2CB15, 2RX2 OOS MDN 2D1CB15 

inspection 

MDN 2RX2, MDN 

2CB15

12-2-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-3-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 11-18-2020 1:56:10 PM

8-00520000 Completed SEL 5CB9 OOS CB inspection SEL 5CB8, SEL 

5CB9

12-3-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-3-2020 11:20:29 AM Continuous N Y Y 12-3-2020 12:05:56 PM

8-00521790 Completed 2L50 OOS to create a Temp. Line 

Cut on 2L50 in HPN 

2L50 12-7-2020 7:59:00 AM 12-7-2020 11:14:59 AM Continuous Y Y Y 12-7-2020 11:48:17 AM

8-00427313 Proposed 2L50 OOS Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Overview & Oil Sample

2L50 12-7-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-11-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 9-11-2020 1:38:36 PM

8-00427335 Completed 2L50 OOS End-of-life Structure 

replacements

2L50 12-7-2020 10:00:00 AM 12-14-2020 10:57:11 AM Continuous Y Y Y 12-14-2020 2:58:41 PM

8-00438309 Completed 2L1 Out from FCN FCN 2CB3 Inspection 2L1, FCN 2CB3 12-7-2020 1:00:00 PM 12-10-2020 2:36:55 PM Continuous N Y Y 12-10-2020 2:37:08 PM

8-00523074 Completed BSY G4 OOS G4 Exciter Brush Gear 

repairs

BSY T4, BSY G4 12-8-2020 6:00:00 AM 12-11-2020 2:11:25 PM Continuous 2400 2800 N Y Y 12-11-2020 2:11:33 PM

8-00504726 Completed PCN 5RX1 OOS NERC PM on RX PCN 5RX1 12-8-2020 7:00:00 AM 12-10-2020 1:26:31 PM Continuous N Y Y 12-10-2020 1:26:43 PM

8-00522367 Completed 2L27 OOS Structure 

Replacements

2L27 12-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-15-2020 4:58:45 PM Continuous Y Y Y 12-15-2020 4:58:55 PM

8-00427274 Proposed 2L20 OOS Q3 & Q4 Maintenance - 

Overview

2L20 12-14-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-18-2020 4:00:00 PM Return Evenings N Y Y 3-23-2020 12:55:49 PM

8-00529173 Denied 5L1, GMS 5RX1, 5B2 oos GMS DS PM 5L1, GMS 5B2 12-22-2020 8:00:00 AM 12-22-2020 4:00:00 PM Continuous N Y Y 12-22-2020 10:08:59 AM

8-00528490 Completed 5L2 oos Replaced Failed 

Contactors in KDY 

5BP2

5L2 12-22-2020 10:00:00 AM 12-22-2020 2:17:40 PM Continuous N Y Y 12-22-2020 2:17:43 PM
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